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The Shortform Catalogue contains both our most popular 
enclosed switches (pages 4-30) and our best selling open switches  

switch disconnector range (pages 31-47)
Kraus & Naimer's Blue Line products are accepted and

universally recognised for their quality and workmanship.

Kraus & Naimer Limited is part of the worldwide Kraus & Naimer Group which celebrated 
its 115 year anniversary in 2022.

In 1963, Kraus & Naimer Limited was established as Ireland & UK sales and marketing 
company for Kraus & Naimer switchgear. By the early 70’s successful growth meant a move 
to its current purpose-built premises in Newbury, from which it supplies over 3,000 customers 
with world-renowned, high quality Blue Line switchgear products.

Our key to success is the outstanding level of technical product support through our 
dedicated team of internal and external technical sales engineers. With many years 
experience, training and unbeatable product knowledge the team can find a solution 
for your switch applications.
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Introducing NEW RANGE  Functional handles & enclosures 	 see page 10
Main & Main/Emergency-Off Switch	
Insulated enclosure 	  		  4-5
Painted steel enclosure 	  		  6-7
Stainless steel enclosure 	  	 8-9
Interlocked switch socket		  11
Sloping roof stainless steel		  12-13
GRP enclosure			   14-15
GRP All-in-One			   16
Insulated enclosure, EMC compliant connection	 17
PV AC Switch-Disconnectors 
Single & three phase 	 25 - 40A				              18
PV DC Switch-Disconnectors 
Single string & two string	 11 - 50A  up to 1000 VDC    		            19
Changeover Switch with Centre Off
Insulated, painted mild steel & stainless steel enclosure 			                      20-21
GRP enclosure					                        22-23
Load Switch, painted mild steel        				                       22-23
Main/Emergency-Off Switch + Emergency Stop Push Button

Insulated enclosure/painted steel enclosure/Stainless steel enclosure                        24 
Changeover Switch with Centre Off
Mains-Off Generator switch with appliance inlet, painted mild steel		            25

Emergency Stop Push Button Station 		
Stainless steel enclosure 	 twist to reset, key operate to reset	           26
Painted steel enclosure 	 twist to reset, key operate to reset	  
Insulated enclosure 	 twist to reset, pull to reset palm/foot switch 
Emergency Stop Push Button Station with protective shroud 	
Stainless steel enclosure 	 twist to reset, key operate to reset	           27
Painted steel enclosure 	 twist to reset, key operate to reset
Insulated enclosure 		  twist to reset, pull to reset palm/foot switch 
Fire Alarm Isolator
Insulated enclosure -  double pole 10A			    	                          27
Rotary Control Switch 		
Insulated enclosure off/on & changeover switches                                    	           28 
Key Operated Control Switch 		
Insulated enclosure off/on, changeover & step switches                             	           28

Emergency-Off Switch		
Insulated enclosure	 3 & 4 pole 	 25A & 32A	      			             28
Motor Reversing Switch		
Insulated enclosure	 3 phase/1 phase motors		         		            28

Technical Data & Additional Information
Options & Additional Information
Technical Data						                29
IP rating information				         	         	           30

Switch-disconnectors
open switches (pages 31 - 47)
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2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination and 
increased enclosure size than a KG105.

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole +3 Pole +  Aux Article No. Encl. RefEncl. Ref     

3 Pole + Solid Neutral  3 Pole + Solid Neutral  
(TP&N) + (TP&N) + Aux

Article No. Encl. RefEncl. Ref     4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22) + ) + Aux  Article No.
Encl. Encl. 
RefRef

6 Pole + 6 Pole + Aux Article No.
Encl. Encl. 
RefRef

Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA281.*KS1V 70053682 KSAV KG10.T203/GBA374.*KS1V 70067990 KSAV KG10.T204/GBA311.*KS1V 70053708 KSAV KG10.T206/40.KS51V 70008385 KSAV 20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA280.*KS1V 70055049 KSAV KG20.T203/GBA373.*KS1V 70041855 KSAV KG20.T204/GBA310.*KS1V 70054540 KSAV KG20B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70055086 KLCV 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA280.*KS1V 70055088 KSAV KG32.T203/GBA373.*KS1V 70067996 KSAV KG32.T204/GBA310.*KS1V 70054000 KSAV KG32B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70045708 KLCV 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70053718 KLCV KG41.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70067998 KLCV KG41.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70055419 KLCV KG41B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70054567 KLDV 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70055094 KLCV KG64.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068000 KLCV KG64.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054060 KLCV KG64B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70055485 KLDV 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70055097 KLDV KG80.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068020 KLDV KG80.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054555 KLDV KG80.T206/GBA907.*ST 70055246 STE 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70054638 KLDV KG100.	T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068021 KLDV KG100.	T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054124 KLDV KG100.T206/GBA907.*ST 70054639 STE 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70054648 KLDV KG105.	T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068026 KLDV KG105.	T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70055234 KLDV KG105.T206/GBA907.*ST 70068066 STE 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA065.*ST 70055031 ST3 KG125.T207/GBA110.*ST 70068028 ST3 KG125.T204/GBA075.*ST 70055296 ST3 KG125.T206/GBA085.*ST 70055039 ST4 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA065.*ST 70055041 ST3 KG160.T207/GBA110.*ST 70068030 ST3 KG160.T204/GBA075.*ST 70055227 ST3 KG160.T206/GBA085.*ST 70055044 ST4 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA070.*ST 70055243 ST3 KG210.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068031 ST4 KG210.T204/GBA080.*ST 70040618 ST4  200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA070.*ST 70055383 ST3 KG250.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068032 ST4 KG250.T204/GBA080.*ST 70055290 ST4  250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA070.*ST 70054685 ST3 KG315.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068033 ST4 KG315.T204/GBA080.*ST 70055289 ST4  315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A  3 Pole Article No. Encl. Ref  

3 Pole + Solid Neutral  
(TP&N)

Article No. Encl. Ref 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No.
Encl. 
Ref

 6 Pole Article No.
Encl. 
Ref

Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70050963 KSAV KG10.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70011636 KSAV KG10.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70053685 KSAV KG10B.T206/GBA320.*KS1V 70055029 KSAV 20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70053688 KSAV KG20.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70053680 KSAV KG20.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70029049 KSAV KG20B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70053713 KLCV 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70055087 KSAV KG32.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70055089 KSAV KG32.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70011240 KSAV KG32B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70054640 KLCV 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70028993 KLCV KG41.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055415 KLCV KG41.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70036915 KLCV KG41B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70040817 KLDV 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70055420 KLCV KG64.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055421 KLCV KG64.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028994 KLCV KG64B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70054241 KLDV 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70055095 KLDV KG80.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70054636 KLDV KG80.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028995 KLDV KG80.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067987 STE 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70042549 KLDV KG100.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055022 KLDV KG100.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028986 KLDV KG100.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067988 STE 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70053863 KLDV KG105.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70067975 KLDV KG105.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70055027 KLDV KG105.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067995 STE 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA270.*ST 70054649 ST3 KG125.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067977 ST3 KG125.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055385 ST3 KG125.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067991 ST4 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067966 ST3 KG160.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067978 ST3 KG160.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055449 ST3 KG160.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067993 ST4 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067972 ST3 KG210.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067980 ST4 KG210.T204/GBA290.*ST 70067984 ST4 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA270.*ST 70054716 ST3 KG250.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067981 ST4 KG250.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055235 ST4 250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067973 ST3 KG315.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067983 ST4 KG315.T204/GBA290.*ST 70067986 ST4 315A

Notes
1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-	
	 KG10 3 to 6 pole	     1 N.O. (early break) + 1 N.C. 
	 KG20 to KG105 3 to 6 pole	     2 N.O. (early break)
	 KG125 to KG315 3 to 6 pole	     2 N.O. (early break) + 2 N.C.

	
	

 20A - 315A
O �F F - O N / S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

red & yellow padlockable 
handle optional 
black handle available

included 

switch is interlocked 
with the lid to prevent 
opening in ‘ON’ position

8 Pole

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

ALSO AVAILABLE 

IP66/67 protection

insulated polycarbonate 
grey (RAL7035)

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE
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2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination and 
increased enclosure size than a KG105.

Please refer to Encl. Ref column in tables below for enclosure reference

INSULATED enclosure

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole +3 Pole +  Aux Article No. Encl. RefEncl. Ref     

3 Pole + Solid Neutral  3 Pole + Solid Neutral  
(TP&N) + (TP&N) + Aux

Article No. Encl. RefEncl. Ref     4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22) + ) + Aux  Article No.
Encl. Encl. 
RefRef

6 Pole + 6 Pole + Aux Article No.
Encl. Encl. 
RefRef

Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA281.*KS1V 70053682 KSAV KG10.T203/GBA374.*KS1V 70067990 KSAV KG10.T204/GBA311.*KS1V 70053708 KSAV KG10.T206/40.KS51V 70008385 KSAV 20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA280.*KS1V 70055049 KSAV KG20.T203/GBA373.*KS1V 70041855 KSAV KG20.T204/GBA310.*KS1V 70054540 KSAV KG20B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70055086 KLCV 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA280.*KS1V 70055088 KSAV KG32.T203/GBA373.*KS1V 70067996 KSAV KG32.T204/GBA310.*KS1V 70054000 KSAV KG32B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70045708 KLCV 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70053718 KLCV KG41.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70067998 KLCV KG41.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70055419 KLCV KG41B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70054567 KLDV 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70055094 KLCV KG64.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068000 KLCV KG64.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054060 KLCV KG64B.T206/GBA330.*KL1V 70055485 KLDV 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70055097 KLDV KG80.T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068020 KLDV KG80.T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054555 KLDV KG80.T206/GBA907.*ST 70055246 STE 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70054638 KLDV KG100.	T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068021 KLDV KG100.	T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70054124 KLDV KG100.T206/GBA907.*ST 70054639 STE 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA280.*KL1V 70054648 KLDV KG105.	T203/GBA373.*KL1V 70068026 KLDV KG105.	T204/GBA310.*KL1V 70055234 KLDV KG105.T206/GBA907.*ST 70068066 STE 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA065.*ST 70055031 ST3 KG125.T207/GBA110.*ST 70068028 ST3 KG125.T204/GBA075.*ST 70055296 ST3 KG125.T206/GBA085.*ST 70055039 ST4 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA065.*ST 70055041 ST3 KG160.T207/GBA110.*ST 70068030 ST3 KG160.T204/GBA075.*ST 70055227 ST3 KG160.T206/GBA085.*ST 70055044 ST4 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA070.*ST 70055243 ST3 KG210.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068031 ST4 KG210.T204/GBA080.*ST 70040618 ST4  200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA070.*ST 70055383 ST3 KG250.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068032 ST4 KG250.T204/GBA080.*ST 70055290 ST4  250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA070.*ST 70054685 ST3 KG315.T207/GBA120.*ST 70068033 ST4 KG315.T204/GBA080.*ST 70055289 ST4  315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A  3 Pole Article No. Encl. Ref  

3 Pole + Solid Neutral  
(TP&N)

Article No. Encl. Ref 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No.
Encl. 
Ref

 6 Pole Article No.
Encl. 
Ref

Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70050963 KSAV KG10.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70011636 KSAV KG10.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70053685 KSAV KG10B.T206/GBA320.*KS1V 70055029 KSAV 20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70053688 KSAV KG20.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70053680 KSAV KG20.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70029049 KSAV KG20B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70053713 KLCV 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70055087 KSAV KG32.T203/GBA355.*KS1V 70055089 KSAV KG32.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70011240 KSAV KG32B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70054640 KLCV 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70028993 KLCV KG41.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055415 KLCV KG41.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70036915 KLCV KG41B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70040817 KLDV 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70055420 KLCV KG64.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055421 KLCV KG64.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028994 KLCV KG64B.T206/GBA320.*KL1V 70054241 KLDV 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70055095 KLDV KG80.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70054636 KLDV KG80.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028995 KLDV KG80.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067987 STE 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70042549 KLDV KG100.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70055022 KLDV KG100.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70028986 KLDV KG100.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067988 STE 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70053863 KLDV KG105.T203/GBA355.*KL1V 70067975 KLDV KG105.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70055027 KLDV KG105.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067995 STE 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA270.*ST 70054649 ST3 KG125.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067977 ST3 KG125.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055385 ST3 KG125.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067991 ST4 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067966 ST3 KG160.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067978 ST3 KG160.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055449 ST3 KG160.T206/GBA967.*ST 70067993 ST4 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067972 ST3 KG210.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067980 ST4 KG210.T204/GBA290.*ST 70067984 ST4 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA270.*ST 70054716 ST3 KG250.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067981 ST4 KG250.T204/GBA290.*ST 70055235 ST4 250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA270.*ST 70067973 ST3 KG315.T207/GBA355.*ST 70067983 ST4 KG315.T204/GBA290.*ST 70067986 ST4 315A

D I M E N S I O N S  (units = mm throughout the catalogue unless stated otherwise)

red & yellow padlockable 
handle optional 
black handle available

included 

switch is interlocked 
with the lid to prevent 
opening in ‘ON’ position

8 Pole

IP66/67 protection

insulated polycarbonate 
grey (RAL7035)

Encl. Ref. Encl. Dim.
H        W        D        

Encl. Dim.
H1     W1     d  

Cable Entries.
Line
Drg.

KSAV      120       85        90 110      -        4.2 4 x 20/25mm k’outs Fig. 1

KLCV      190      100       93  178      -        5.6 4 x 20/25mm k’outs Fig. 1

KLD      250      145       107  229    124     6.5 4 x 25/40mm k’outs Fig. 2

KLDV      250      145       107  229    124     6.5 4 x 25/40mm k’outs Fig. 2

STE      280      190       180  254    164     7 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

ST2      280      190       130  254    164     7 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

ST3      380      280       180  354    254     7 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

ST4      560      380       180  534    354     7 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

GENEROUS
WIRING SPACE

FIG.1

FIG.2
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Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N)+Aux Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA168.*MB2 70062251   KG10.T204/GBA268.*MB2 70062382   20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA169.*MB2 70062252 KG20.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063749 KG20.T204/GBA269.*MB2 70062385 KG20B.T206/GBA359.*MB2 70062660 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA169.*MB2 70062263 KG32.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063750 KG32.T204/GBA269.*MB2 70062386 KG32B.T206/GBA359.*MB2 70062665 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA159.*MB2 70062304 KG41.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063751 KG41.T204/GBA259.*MB2 70062388 KG41B.T206/GBA359.*MB3 70062666 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA159.*MB2 70062305 KG64.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063752 KG64.T204/GBA259.*MB2 70062389 KG64B.T206/GBA359.*MB3 70062669 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062307 KG80.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063755 KG80.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062390 KG80.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062676 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062308 KG100.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063756 KG100.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062391 KG100.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062678 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062309 KG105.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063757 KG105.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062392 KG105.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062681 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA165.MS8 70111885 KG125.T207/GBA180.MS8 70115973 KG125.T204/GBA265.MS8 70115922 KG125.T206/GBA365.MS9 70115932 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA165.MS8 70108605 KG160.T207/GBA180.MS8 70115974 KG160.T204/GBA265.MS8 70109614 KG160.T206/GBA365.MS9 70115933 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA175.MS9 70101214 KG210.T207/GBA185.MS9 70115975 KG210.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115923 C200-4.T206/GBA385.MS10 70115934 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA175.MS9 70110788 KG250.T207/GBA185.MS9 70115976 KG250.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115924  250A

275A C316.T206/GBA006.MS10 70115935 275A

315A KG315.T203/GBA175.MS9 70115921 KG315.T207/GBA185.MS9 70116113 KG315.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115925 C316.T206/GBA365.MS26 70115936 315A

IP66 protection

grey paint finish (RAL7032)

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included + lid bonding link		

switch is interlocked with the lid to
prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

9 & 12 Pole

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

ALSO AVAILABLE

Main/emergency-off switch     20A - 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062175  KG10.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062368   

25A KG20.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062176 KG20.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063733 KG20.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062369 KG20B.T206/GBA309.*MB2 70062496 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062177 KG32.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063734 KG32.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062370 KG32B.T206/GBA309.*MB2 70062504 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA109.*MB2 70062178 KG41.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063736 KG41.T204/GBA209.*MB2 70062371 KG41B.T206/GBA309.*MB3 70062508 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA109.*MB2 70062179 KG64.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063737 KG64.T204/GBA209.*MB2 70062373 KG64B.T206/GBA309.*MB3 70062511 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062452 KG80.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063738 KG80.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062374 KG80.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062514 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062239 KG100.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063739 KG100.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062375 KG100.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062516 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062242 KG105.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063741 KG105.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062376 KG105.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062518 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA109.MS8 70115937 KG125.T207/GBA170.MS8 70106416 KG125.T204/GBA209.MS8 70115926 KG125.T206/GBA309.MS9 70112564 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA109.MS8 70115970 KG160.T207/GBA170.MS8 70107835 KG160.T204/GBA209.MS8 70103414 KG160.T206/GBA309.MS9 70115928 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA109.MS9 70115971 KG210.T207/GBA170.MS9 70105424 KG210.T204/GBA209.MS9 70110358 C200-4.T206/GBA309.MS10 70115931 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA109.MS9 70116108 KG250.T207/GBA170.MS9 70105425 KG250.T204/GBA209.MS9 70109612   

275A C316.T206/GBA309.MS10 70115929 275A

315A KG315.T203/GBA109.MS9 70115969 KG315.T207/GBA170.MS9 70115972 KG315.T204/GBA209.MS9 70115927 C316.T206/GBA309. MS26 70115930 315A

O F F - O N  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Neutral Link + Aux Article No. 4 Pole + Aux Article No. AC-21A

250A GB2.250/A.3011ST02.MS25 5514469 GB2.250/A.3111ST02.MS25 5514476 GB2.250/A.4011ST02.MS25 5514483 250A

315A GB2.315/A.3011ST02.MS26 5514470 GB2.315/A.3111ST02.MS26 5514477 GB2.315/A.4011ST02.MS26 5514484 315A

400A GB2.400/A.3011ST02.MS26 5514471 GB2.400/A.3111ST02.MS26 5514478 GB2.400/A.4011ST02.MS26 5514485 400A

630A GB2.630/A.3011ST02.MS27 5514472 GB2.630/A.3111ST02.MS27 5514479 GB2.630/A.4011ST02.MS27 5514486 630A

800A GB2.800/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514473 GB2.800/A.3111ST02.MS28 5514480 GB2.800/A.4011ST02.MS28 5514487 800A

1000A GB2.1000/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514474 GB2.1000/A.	3111ST02.MS28 5514481 GB2.1000/A.	4011ST02.MS28 5514488 1000A

1250A GB2.1250/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514475 GB2.1250/A.	3111ST02.MS28 5514482 GB2.1250/A.	4011ST02.MS28 5514489 1250A
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Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N)+Aux Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA168.*MB2 70062251   KG10.T204/GBA268.*MB2 70062382   20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA169.*MB2 70062252 KG20.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063749 KG20.T204/GBA269.*MB2 70062385 KG20B.T206/GBA359.*MB2 70062660 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA169.*MB2 70062263 KG32.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063750 KG32.T204/GBA269.*MB2 70062386 KG32B.T206/GBA359.*MB2 70062665 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA159.*MB2 70062304 KG41.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063751 KG41.T204/GBA259.*MB2 70062388 KG41B.T206/GBA359.*MB3 70062666 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA159.*MB2 70062305 KG64.T207/GBA175.*MB2 70063752 KG64.T204/GBA259.*MB2 70062389 KG64B.T206/GBA359.*MB3 70062669 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062307 KG80.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063755 KG80.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062390 KG80.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062676 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062308 KG100.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063756 KG100.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062391 KG100.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062678 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA159.*MB3 70062309 KG105.T207/GBA175.*MB3 70063757 KG105.T204/GBA259.*MB3 70062392 KG105.T206/GBA359.*MB4 70062681 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA165.MS8 70111885 KG125.T207/GBA180.MS8 70115973 KG125.T204/GBA265.MS8 70115922 KG125.T206/GBA365.MS9 70115932 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA165.MS8 70108605 KG160.T207/GBA180.MS8 70115974 KG160.T204/GBA265.MS8 70109614 KG160.T206/GBA365.MS9 70115933 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA175.MS9 70101214 KG210.T207/GBA185.MS9 70115975 KG210.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115923 C200-4.T206/GBA385.MS10 70115934 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA175.MS9 70110788 KG250.T207/GBA185.MS9 70115976 KG250.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115924  250A

275A C316.T206/GBA006.MS10 70115935 275A

315A KG315.T203/GBA175.MS9 70115921 KG315.T207/GBA185.MS9 70116113 KG315.T204/GBA275.MS9 70115925 C316.T206/GBA365.MS26 70115936 315A

Notes
1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-	
	 KG10	 1 N.O. (early break) + 1 N.C. 
	 KG20 to KG105	 2 N.O. (early break) 
	 KG125 to KG315	 2 N.O. (early break) + 2 N.C.	
	 C316/C200-4 	 2 N.O. (early break)
	 GB2.250/A to GB2.1250/A	 1 N.O. (early break) + 1 N.C. 

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable 
    termination and increased enclosure size than KG105.

Encl. Ref. Encl. Dim.
H        W        D          

Encl. Dim.
H1      H2       W1       W2  

Cable Entries. FIG

MB2 194      119        115     133       -         137         -               -    1

MB3 254      149        125     193       -         167         -               -    1

MB4 309      234        150     248       -         252         -               -    1

MS8 400      300        200      450     360      350      260 1 x gland plate    2

MS9 500      400        200      550     460      450      360 1 x gland plate    2

MS10 600      400        250      650     560      450      360 1 x gland plate    2

MS25 700      500        250      750     660      550      460 1 x gland plate    2

MS26 800      600        300      850     760      650      560 2 x gland plate    2

MS27 800      800        300      850     760      850      760 2 x gland plate    2

MS28 1000    800        300      1050   960      850      760 2 x gland plate    2

Please refer to end of part no. for enclosure reference. See tables below:

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062175  KG10.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062368   

25A KG20.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062176 KG20.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063733 KG20.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062369 KG20B.T206/GBA309.*MB2 70062496 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA119.*MB2 70062177 KG32.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063734 KG32.T204/GBA219.*MB2 70062370 KG32B.T206/GBA309.*MB2 70062504 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA109.*MB2 70062178 KG41.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063736 KG41.T204/GBA209.*MB2 70062371 KG41B.T206/GBA309.*MB3 70062508 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA109.*MB2 70062179 KG64.T207/GBA170.*MB2 70063737 KG64.T204/GBA209.*MB2 70062373 KG64B.T206/GBA309.*MB3 70062511 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062452 KG80.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063738 KG80.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062374 KG80.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062514 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062239 KG100.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063739 KG100.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062375 KG100.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062516 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA109.*MB3 70062242 KG105.T207/GBA170.*MB3 70063741 KG105.T204/GBA209.*MB3 70062376 KG105.T206/GBA309.*MB4 70062518 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA109.MS8 70115937 KG125.T207/GBA170.MS8 70106416 KG125.T204/GBA209.MS8 70115926 KG125.T206/GBA309.MS9 70112564 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA109.MS8 70115970 KG160.T207/GBA170.MS8 70107835 KG160.T204/GBA209.MS8 70103414 KG160.T206/GBA309.MS9 70115928 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA109.MS9 70115971 KG210.T207/GBA170.MS9 70105424 KG210.T204/GBA209.MS9 70110358 C200-4.T206/GBA309.MS10 70115931 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA109.MS9 70116108 KG250.T207/GBA170.MS9 70105425 KG250.T204/GBA209.MS9 70109612   

275A C316.T206/GBA309.MS10 70115929 275A

315A KG315.T203/GBA109.MS9 70115969 KG315.T207/GBA170.MS9 70115972 KG315.T204/GBA209.MS9 70115927 C316.T206/GBA309. MS26 70115930 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Neutral Link + Aux Article No. 4 Pole + Aux Article No. AC-21A

250A GB2.250/A.3011ST02.MS25 5514469 GB2.250/A.3111ST02.MS25 5514476 GB2.250/A.4011ST02.MS25 5514483 250A

315A GB2.315/A.3011ST02.MS26 5514470 GB2.315/A.3111ST02.MS26 5514477 GB2.315/A.4011ST02.MS26 5514484 315A

400A GB2.400/A.3011ST02.MS26 5514471 GB2.400/A.3111ST02.MS26 5514478 GB2.400/A.4011ST02.MS26 5514485 400A

630A GB2.630/A.3011ST02.MS27 5514472 GB2.630/A.3111ST02.MS27 5514479 GB2.630/A.4011ST02.MS27 5514486 630A

800A GB2.800/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514473 GB2.800/A.3111ST02.MS28 5514480 GB2.800/A.4011ST02.MS28 5514487 800A

1000A GB2.1000/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514474 GB2.1000/A.	3111ST02.MS28 5514481 GB2.1000/A.	4011ST02.MS28 5514488 1000A

1250A GB2.1250/A.3011ST02.MS28 5514475 GB2.1250/A.	3111ST02.MS28 5514482 GB2.1250/A.	4011ST02.MS28 5514489 1250A

MILD STEEL  enclosure

D I M E N S I O N S

Main switch (with larger enclosure) IP RATING IP65 with black & red padlockable handle

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

W1

H1

8

D

H

W

FIG.1
 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MB2 194 119 115 133 --- 137 ---
MB3 254 149 125 193 --- 167 ---
MB4 309 234 150 248 --- 252 ---

FIG.2

6mm 

FIG.1

FIG.2
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Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole  + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Aux + Neutral Link Article No. 4 Pole  + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

250A GB2.250/A.3011ST02.SS25 5514490 GB2.250/A.3111ST02.SS25 5514497 GB2.250/A.4011ST02.SS25 5514504 250A

315A GB2.315/A.3011ST02.SS26 5514454 GB2.315/A.3111ST02.SS26 5514498 GB2.315/A.4011ST02.SS26 5514505 315A

400A GB2.400/A.3011ST02.SS26 5513608 GB2.400/A.3111ST02.SS26 5514499 GB2.400/A.4011ST02.SS26 5514506 400A

630A GB2.630/A.3011ST02.SS27 5514493 GB2.630/A.3111ST02.SS27 5514500 GB2.630/A.4011ST02.SS27 5514507 630A

800A GB2.800/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514494 GB2.800/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514501 GB2.800/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514508 800A

1000A GB2.1000/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514495 GB2.1000/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514502 GB2.1000/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514509 1000A

1250A GB2.1250/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514496 GB2.1250/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514503 GB2.1250/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514510 1250A

IP66 protection

brushed stainless steel, grade 304L

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included + lid bonding link	 	

switch is interlocked with the lid to
prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE 
OPTION

EARTH 
TERMINAL

FEATURE

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062692  KG10.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70062983  20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062690 KG20.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063758 KG20.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70063009 KG20B.T206/GBA609.*SB2 70063076 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062694 KG32.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063765 KG32.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70063010 KG32B.T206/GBA609.*SB2 70063078 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA409.*SB2 70062698 KG41.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063766 KG41.T204/GBA509.*SB2 70063011 KG41B.T206/GBA609.*SB3 70063081 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA409.*SB2 70062699 KG64.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063767 KG64.T204/GBA509.*SB2 70063015 KG64B.T206/GBA609.*SB3 70063088 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062700 KG80.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063768 KG80.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063016 KG80.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063089 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062701 KG100.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063770 KG100.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063017 KG100.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063090 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062704 KG105.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063772 KG105.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063018 KG105.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063092 125A3)

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA409.SS8 70101089 KG125.T207/GBA420.SS8 70101091 KG125.T204/GBA509.SS8 70100830 KG125.T206/GBA609.SS9 70115946 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA409.SS8 70096122 KG160.T207/GBA420.SS8 70100942 KG160.T204/GBA509.SS8 70095578 KG160.T206/GBA609.SS9 70115947 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115938 KG210.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115958 KG210.T204/GBA509.SS9 70102154 C200-4.T206/GBA609.SS10 70115948 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115939 KG250.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115959 KG250.T204/GBA509.SS9 70095104  250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115940 KG315.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115960 KG315.T204/GBA509.SS9 70094652 C316.T206/GBA609.SS26 70115949 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.

3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) 
+ Aux

Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA468.*SB2 70038454  KG10.T204/GBA568.*SB2 70063027  20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA469.*SB2 70062819 KG20.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063821 KG20.T204/GBA569.*SB2 70063029 KG20B.T206/GBA659.*SB2 70063097 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA469.*SB2 70062821 KG32.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063822 KG32.T204/GBA569.*SB2 70063030 KG32B.T206/GBA659.*SB2 70063098 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA459.*SB2 70062952 KG41.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063823 KG41.T204/GBA559.*SB2 70063031 KG41B.T206/GBA659.*SB3 70063099 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA459.*SB2 70062955 KG64.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063825 KG64.T204/GBA559.*SB2 70063032 KG64B.T206/GBA659.*SB3 70063100 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062959 KG80.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063826 KG80.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063033 KG80.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063101 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062964 KG100.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063830 KG100.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063034 KG100.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063128 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062967 KG105.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063831 KG105.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063037 KG105.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063129 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA475.SS8 70100631 KG125.T207/GBA490.SS8 70115961 KG125.T204/GBA565.SS8 70094904 KG125.T206/GBA665.SS9 70109187 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA475.SS8 70104078 KG160.T207/GBA490.SS8 70115962 KG160.T204/GBA565.SS8 70097056 KG160.T206/GBA665.SS9 70102514 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA485.SS9 70106596 KG210.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115963 KG210.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115943 C200-4.T206/GBA003.SS10 70115950 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA485.SS9 70094138 KG250.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115964 KG250.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115944 250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA485.SS9 70115942 KG315.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115965 KG315.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115945 C316.T206/GBA659.SS26 70115951 315A

 20A - 315AMain/emergency-off switch    
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Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole  + Aux Article No. 3 Pole + Aux + Neutral Link Article No. 4 Pole  + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

250A GB2.250/A.3011ST02.SS25 5514490 GB2.250/A.3111ST02.SS25 5514497 GB2.250/A.4011ST02.SS25 5514504 250A

315A GB2.315/A.3011ST02.SS26 5514454 GB2.315/A.3111ST02.SS26 5514498 GB2.315/A.4011ST02.SS26 5514505 315A

400A GB2.400/A.3011ST02.SS26 5513608 GB2.400/A.3111ST02.SS26 5514499 GB2.400/A.4011ST02.SS26 5514506 400A

630A GB2.630/A.3011ST02.SS27 5514493 GB2.630/A.3111ST02.SS27 5514500 GB2.630/A.4011ST02.SS27 5514507 630A

800A GB2.800/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514494 GB2.800/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514501 GB2.800/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514508 800A

1000A GB2.1000/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514495 GB2.1000/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514502 GB2.1000/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514509 1000A

1250A GB2.1250/A.3011ST02.SS28 5514496 GB2.1250/A.3111ST02.SS28 5514503 GB2.1250/A.4011ST02.SS28 5514510 1250A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062692  KG10.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70062983  20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062690 KG20.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063758 KG20.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70063009 KG20B.T206/GBA609.*SB2 70063076 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA419.*SB2 70062694 KG32.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063765 KG32.T204/GBA519.*SB2 70063010 KG32B.T206/GBA609.*SB2 70063078 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA409.*SB2 70062698 KG41.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063766 KG41.T204/GBA509.*SB2 70063011 KG41B.T206/GBA609.*SB3 70063081 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA409.*SB2 70062699 KG64.T207/GBA420.*SB2 70063767 KG64.T204/GBA509.*SB2 70063015 KG64B.T206/GBA609.*SB3 70063088 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062700 KG80.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063768 KG80.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063016 KG80.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063089 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062701 KG100.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063770 KG100.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063017 KG100.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063090 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA409.*SB3 70062704 KG105.T207/GBA420.*SB3 70063772 KG105.T204/GBA509.*SB3 70063018 KG105.T206/GBA609.*SB4 70063092 125A3)

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA409.SS8 70101089 KG125.T207/GBA420.SS8 70101091 KG125.T204/GBA509.SS8 70100830 KG125.T206/GBA609.SS9 70115946 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA409.SS8 70096122 KG160.T207/GBA420.SS8 70100942 KG160.T204/GBA509.SS8 70095578 KG160.T206/GBA609.SS9 70115947 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115938 KG210.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115958 KG210.T204/GBA509.SS9 70102154 C200-4.T206/GBA609.SS10 70115948 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115939 KG250.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115959 KG250.T204/GBA509.SS9 70095104  250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA409.SS9 70115940 KG315.T207/GBA420.SS9 70115960 KG315.T204/GBA509.SS9 70094652 C316.T206/GBA609.SS26 70115949 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.

3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) 
+ Aux

Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A

20A KG10.T203/GBA468.*SB2 70038454  KG10.T204/GBA568.*SB2 70063027  20A

25A KG20.T203/GBA469.*SB2 70062819 KG20.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063821 KG20.T204/GBA569.*SB2 70063029 KG20B.T206/GBA659.*SB2 70063097 25A

32A KG32.T203/GBA469.*SB2 70062821 KG32.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063822 KG32.T204/GBA569.*SB2 70063030 KG32B.T206/GBA659.*SB2 70063098 32A

40A KG41.T203/GBA459.*SB2 70062952 KG41.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063823 KG41.T204/GBA559.*SB2 70063031 KG41B.T206/GBA659.*SB3 70063099 40A

63A KG64.T203/GBA459.*SB2 70062955 KG64.T207/GBA480.*SB2 70063825 KG64.T204/GBA559.*SB2 70063032 KG64B.T206/GBA659.*SB3 70063100 63A

80A KG80.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062959 KG80.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063826 KG80.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063033 KG80.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063101 80A

100A KG100.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062964 KG100.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063830 KG100.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063034 KG100.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063128 100A

125A KG105.T203/GBA459.*SB3 70062967 KG105.T207/GBA480.*SB3 70063831 KG105.T204/GBA559.*SB3 70063037 KG105.T206/GBA659.*SB4 70063129 125A

125A3) KG125.T203/GBA475.SS8 70100631 KG125.T207/GBA490.SS8 70115961 KG125.T204/GBA565.SS8 70094904 KG125.T206/GBA665.SS9 70109187 125A3)

160A KG160.T203/GBA475.SS8 70104078 KG160.T207/GBA490.SS8 70115962 KG160.T204/GBA565.SS8 70097056 KG160.T206/GBA665.SS9 70102514 160A

200A KG210.T203/GBA485.SS9 70106596 KG210.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115963 KG210.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115943 C200-4.T206/GBA003.SS10 70115950 200A

250A KG250.T203/GBA485.SS9 70094138 KG250.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115964 KG250.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115944 250A

315A KG315.T203/GBA485.SS9 70115942 KG315.T207/GBA495.SS9 70115965 KG315.T204/GBA575.SS9 70115945 C316.T206/GBA659.SS26 70115951 315A

    Notes
	 1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-	
	     KG10	 1 N.O. (early break) + 1 N.C. 
	     KG20 to KG105	 2 N.O. (early break) 
	     KG125 to KG315	 2 N.O. (early break) + 2 N.C.	
	     C316/C200-4 	 2 N.O. (early break)
	     GB2.250/A to GB2.1250/A	 1 N.O. (early break) + 1 N.C. 

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable 
    termination and increased enclosure size.

STAINLESS  STEEL  enclosure
D I M E N S I O N S

Main switch (with larger enclosure) IP RATING IP65 with black & red padlockable handle

Encl. Ref. Encl. Dim.
H        W        D          

Encl. Dim.
H1      H2       W1       W2  

FIG

SB2 194      119        115     133       -         137         -    1

SB3 254      149        125     193       -         167         -    1

SB4 309      234        150     248       -         252         -    1

SS8 400      300        200      450     360      350      260    2

SS9 500      400        200      550     460      450      360    2

SS10 600      400        250      650     560      450      360    2

SS25 700      500        250      750     660      550      460    2

SS26 800      600        300      850     760      650      560    2

SS27 800      800        300      850     760      850      760    2

SS28 1000    800        300      1050   960      850      760    2

Please refer to end of part no. for enclosure reference. See tables below:

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

Description Drg. No
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Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
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115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

W1

H1

8

D

H

W

FIG.1
 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MB2 194 119 115 133 --- 137 ---
MB3 254 149 125 193 --- 167 ---
MB4 309 234 150 248 --- 252 ---

FIG.2

6mm 

FIG.1

FIG.2
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IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

WITH AUXILIARIES 1

10

Functional handles & enclosures
Customisable range    

HANDLES WITH SWITCH HOUSING 
& FUNCTIONAL ELEMENTS

CONFIGURABLE WITH :

•     (illuminable) push buttons emergency stop

•     variable lengths

•     labelling & colour design

•     LED lighting, membrane keypad

All functional handles are fully assembled ex works, the electronics are 
interconnected and ready for immediate use.

Whether the devices are part of the original design or retrofitted, they  
support your employees in important work processes and ensure security and 
functionality,e.g. in industry, logistics or in medical areas. For instance they  
can be used to allow access to perimeter protection. 

Made with high-quality and robust materials, various connection options,  
pneumatic variants, individual button assignments, handle lengths and  
labels make these devices configurable all-rounders.  
Contact us for more information on this range of products

SERIES  SE08
IP67

Switch enclosure made of 

stainless steel with piezo 
buttons and completely flat 
surface for easy cleaning.
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360 mm

300 mm
M6

25

9

250 mm

18

37

28

60

2

3 1

2

3 1

15

12,5
300 mm

ø 7ø 5

ø 
7

6

Druckluftanschlüsse (1) und (2)
Compressed air connections (1) and (2) 

Abluft | Exit air 

GRIFFSERIE | HANDLE SERIES FH04

Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Griffschenkel aus Polyamid PA 6, glaskugelver-
stärkt, schwarz, ähnlich RAL 9005, halbmatt mit 
Feinstruktur. Verbindungssteg aus Aluminiumpro-
fil AlMgSi 0,5; naturfarben eloxiert.

Ausführung ab Werk:
Manuell betätigter Druck taster mit 3/2- oder 
5/2-Wegeventil mit Feder rückstellung für gefil-
terte oder geölte Druck luft.

Druckluftanschluss: 
Gerade- oder Winkelverschraubung, ø 4 mm mit 
O-Ring

Auf Anfrage:
Andere Grifflängen 

Material and surface:
Handle shanks of polyamide PA 6, glass ball 
reinforced, black, similar to RAL 9005, half-matt 
with fine structure. Connecting ledge of profiled 
aluminium AlMgSi 0.5; natural coloured anodi-
zed.

Version ex works:
Manually operated push button with 3/2 or 5/2 
solenoid valve with return spring for filtered or 
oiled compressed air.

Compressed air connection:
Straight or angled adaptor, ø 4 mm with o-ring

On request:
Other handle lengths

Funktionsgriff mit Schaltfunktion für pneumatische Anwendungs bereiche| Functional handle with switching function for pneumatic 
purposes

360 mm

300 mm
M6

25

9

250 mm

18

37

28

60

2

3 1

2

3 1

15

12,5
300 mm

ø 7ø 5

ø 
7

6

Ausführung A | Version A
Öffner | Normally closed

Ausführung B | Version B
Schließer | Normally opened

Montageöffnung | Mounting cutout:

3/2-Wegeventil | solenoid valve

360 mm

300 mm
M6

25

9

250 mm

18

37

28
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2
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15
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300 mm
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7

6

360 mm

300 mm
M6

25

9

250 mm
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2
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2
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300 mm

ø 7ø 5

ø 
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Gehäuse aus Profilaluminium AlMgSi 0,5; ge-
strahlt und naturfarben eloxiert. Endkappen aus 
Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
• 1 Drucktaster mit LED (Wechsler)
• 2 Drucktaster mit LED (1 Wechsler,  
 1 Schließer)
• Not-Halt (2 Öffner)

Anschluss:
Stecker 8- oder 12-polig

Schutzart:
IP 65 (bei aufgeschraubter Kupplung)

Lieferumfang:
Für die Befestigung sind 2 selbstsichernde Nuten-
steine M6 enthalten.

Auf Anfrage:
Kundenspezifische Variante, Beschriftung, Kupp-
lung mit 10 m Leitung als Zubehör lieferbar.

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE02

Material and surface:
Enclosure made of aluminium profile AlMgSi 
0.5; blasted and natural anodized. End caps 
made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5, natural anodi-
zed.

Function elements ex works:
• 1 Push button with LED (Changeover)
• 2 Push button with LED (1 changeover, 1 NO)
• Emergency stop (2 NC)

Connection:
Plug 8- or 12-pole

Protection class:
IP 65 (with the coupling screwed on)

Scope of delivery:
2 M6 self-locking sliding blocks are included for 
mounting

On request
Customized variants, labelling, coupling with 10 
m ready made cable available as accessory.

Funktionsgehäuse mit Leistengriff für Profilsysteme, rückseitige Befestigung | Switch enclosures with bar handle for profile systems, 
rear attachment

Durchgehende Nut in der 
Anschraubfläche für variablen 
Anschraubabstand. 

Continuous groove for a 
variable bolting distance. 

 L 

Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2

 3
3 

 50 

 6
6 

 29 

 1
6,

5 

 L 

Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Not-Halt
Emergency stop

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1

 6
6 

 50 

 3
3 

 1
6,

5 

 29 
 26 

Anordnung ohne Not-Halt | arrangement without emergency stop:

Anordnung mit Not-Halt | arrangement with emergency stop:

Befestigung | attachment:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:

Zubehör Seite 56
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Alles in einem

Integrierte Schaltkontakte und LED Leuchten machen es denkbar 
einfach, Ihre Prozesse mit unseren Funktionsgriffen und Funktions-
gehäusen sicher zu steuern, Informationen abzulesen oder schnell 
einzugreifen, wenn dies notwendig ist. 

Die verschiedenen Grundmodelle mit Drucktastern, Not-Halt-Funk-
tion, kapazitivem Sensor, Folientastatur oder digitalem Transponder 
bieten Lösungen für viele Herausforderungen. 

Fix und fertig

Wie unsere Funktionsgehäuse sind auch alle Funktionsgriffe ab 
Werk fertig montiert, die Elektronik ist verschaltet und mit herausge-
führten Anschlüssen sofort einsatzbereit. 

Egal ob die Geräte bereits bei der Planung vorgesehen sind oder 
nachgerüstet werden, sie unterstützen Ihre Mitarbeiter bei wichtigen 
Arbeitsabläufen und sorgen für Sicherheit und Funktionalität z.B. in 
der Industrie, Logistik oder in medizinischen Bereichen.

Echte Allrounder

Hochwertige und robuste Materialien, verschiedene Anschlussmög-
lichkeiten, pneumatische Varianten, individuelle Tasterbelegungen, 
Grifflängen und Beschriftungen machen diese Geräte zu konfigu-
rierbaren Allroundern. 

Maßgeschneiderte Lösungen? 

Kein Problem! Auf Wunsch konzipieren wir auch Griffe und  
Gehäuse nach Ihren eigenen Bedürfnissen und Vorstellungen.

All in one

Integrated switching contacts and LED lights make it very easy to 
safely control your processes with our function handles an switch 
enclosures, to read information or to intervene quickly if necessary.

The various basic models with push buttons, emergency stop func-
tion, capacitive sensor, foil keypad or digital transponder offer solu-
tions for many challenges.

Done

Like our switch enclosures, also all functional handles are fully  
assembled ex works, the electronics are interconnected and ready 
for immediate use. 

Whatever the devices are already planned or retrofitted, they sup-
port your employees in important work processes and ensure secu-
rity and Functionality, e.g. in industry, logistics or in medical areas.

Real all-rounders

High-quality and robust materials, various connection options, pneu-
matic variants, individual button assignments, handle lengths and 
labels make these devices configurable all-rounders.

Customized solutions? 

No problem! On request, we can also design handles and enclosu-
res according to your own needs and ideas.
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Klemmring aus Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; gestrahlt 
schwarz oder naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
1 oder 2 Drucktaster (1 Öffner, 1 Schließer)

Anschluss:
Leitung wird durch das Rohr geführt

Schutzart:
IP 65

Auf Anfrage:
Andere Abmessungen, Varianten, Beschriftungen

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE03

Material and surface:
Clamping ring made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5; 
blasted black or natural anodized.

Function elements ex works:
1 or 2 push buttons (1 NC, 1 NO)

Connection:
Connection cable is guided out of the tube

Protection class:
IP 65

On request
Other dimensions, versions, labelling

Ideal zum Nachrüsten und Erweitern von elektrischen Schaltfunktionen – Funktionsgehäuse in Klemmausführung (hohe Haltekräfte) | 
Ideal for upgrading with electrical switching functions – Switch enclosures in clamping version (high holding forces)

 ø 30 

 52 

 2
7 

 M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 2
0 

 52 

 ø 30 

 2
7 

M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 20 

 2
0 

1 Drucktaster | 1 push button: 2 Drucktaster | 2 push buttons:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:

	           NEW RANGE
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Klemmring aus Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; gestrahlt 
schwarz oder naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
1 oder 2 Drucktaster (1 Öffner, 1 Schließer)

Anschluss:
Leitung wird durch das Rohr geführt

Schutzart:
IP 65

Auf Anfrage:
Andere Abmessungen, Varianten, Beschriftungen

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE03

Material and surface:
Clamping ring made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5; 
blasted black or natural anodized.

Function elements ex works:
1 or 2 push buttons (1 NC, 1 NO)

Connection:
Connection cable is guided out of the tube

Protection class:
IP 65

On request
Other dimensions, versions, labelling

Ideal zum Nachrüsten und Erweitern von elektrischen Schaltfunktionen – Funktionsgehäuse in Klemmausführung (hohe Haltekräfte) | 
Ideal for upgrading with electrical switching functions – Switch enclosures in clamping version (high holding forces)

 ø 30 

 52 

 2
7 

 M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 2
0 

 52 

 ø 30 

 2
7 

M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 20 

 2
0 

1 Drucktaster | 1 push button: 2 Drucktaster | 2 push buttons:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Klemmring aus Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; gestrahlt 
schwarz oder naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
1 oder 2 Drucktaster (1 Öffner, 1 Schließer)

Anschluss:
Leitung wird durch das Rohr geführt

Schutzart:
IP 65

Auf Anfrage:
Andere Abmessungen, Varianten, Beschriftungen

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE03

Material and surface:
Clamping ring made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5; 
blasted black or natural anodized.

Function elements ex works:
1 or 2 push buttons (1 NC, 1 NO)

Connection:
Connection cable is guided out of the tube

Protection class:
IP 65

On request
Other dimensions, versions, labelling

Ideal zum Nachrüsten und Erweitern von elektrischen Schaltfunktionen – Funktionsgehäuse in Klemmausführung (hohe Haltekräfte) | 
Ideal for upgrading with electrical switching functions – Switch enclosures in clamping version (high holding forces)

 ø 30 

 52 

 2
7 

 M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 2
0 

 52 

 ø 30 

 2
7 

M4 

Drucktaster
Push button

 20 

 2
0 

1 Drucktaster | 1 push button: 2 Drucktaster | 2 push buttons:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Griffsteg aus Edelstahlrohr ø 30 x 1,5 mm, 
Werkstoff-Nr. 1.4301, feingeschliffen. Drucktas-
tergehäuse aus Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; schwarz 
eloxiert. Griffschenkel aus Polyamid PA 6, 
schwarz mit Feinstruktur.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
• 2 Drucktaster bis 1 A mit roter bzw. grüner  
 Ringbeleuchtung
• 2 Drucktaster bis 1 A mit roter bzw. grüner  
 Ringbeleuchtung, Not-Halt (2 Öffner)
Verschiebbare Griffschenkel

Anschluss:
Stecker 8- oder 12-polig

Schutzart:
IP 65 (bei aufgeschraubter Kup p lung)

Auf Anfrage:
Andere Grifflängen, Laserbeschriftung unterhalb 
der Druck taster sowie beleuchtetem Not-Halt, 
andere LED Farben. Kupplung mit 10 m Leitung 
als Zubehör lieferbar.

Material and surface:
Handle ledge ø 30 x 1.5 mm made of stainless 
steel tube, material no. 1.4301, fine ground. 
Housing of push-buttons made of aluminium 
AlMgSi 0.5; black anodized. Handle shanks 
made of polyamide PA 6, black with fine struc-
ture.

Function elements ex works:
 • 2 push buttons up to 1 A with red or green  
 illuminated ring
• 2 push buttons up to 1 A with red or green  
 illuminated ring, emergency stop (2 NC)
Adjustable handle shanks

Connection:
Plug 8- or 12-pole

Protection class:
IP 65 (with the coupling screwed on)

On request:
Other handle lengths, laser marking below the 
push buttons, illuminated emergency stop, other 
LED colours. Coupling with 10 m ready made 
cable available as accessory.

GRIFFSERIE | HANDLE SERIES FH10
Funktions-Maschinengriff mit ringbeleuchteten Drucktastern und verschiebbaren Griffschenkeln  | Functional machine handle with 
ring illuminated push buttons and adjustable handle shanks

38 30052,5

26,5

Stecker | Plug
M12 x1

Drucktaster LED grün
Push button LED green

Drucktaster LED rot 
Push button LED red

Not-Halt
Emergency stop

554

46
,5

 ø
 3

0 
x 
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5

140

ø 45

40

60

ø 50

12

M6

beweglich
adjustable adjustable

beweglich
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SERIES  FH04
IP65

Switch enclosures with bar 

handle for profile systems,
made of aluminium with LED 
pushbutton (changeover), 
with/without emergency stop.
8 or 12 pole connection plug.

ENCLOSURES WITH SWITCH HOUSING FOR 
MACHINERY & INSTALLATION DOORS.
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Gehäuse aus Profilaluminium AlMgSi 0,5; ge-
strahlt und naturfarben eloxiert. Endkappen aus 
Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
• 1 Drucktaster mit LED (Wechsler)
• 2 Drucktaster mit LED (1 Wechsler,  
 1 Schließer)
• Not-Halt (2 Öffner)

Anschluss:
Stecker 8- oder 12-polig

Schutzart:
IP 65 (bei aufgeschraubter Kupplung)

Lieferumfang:
Für die Befestigung sind 2 selbstsichernde Nuten-
steine M6 enthalten.

Auf Anfrage:
Kundenspezifische Variante, Beschriftung, Kupp-
lung mit 10 m Leitung als Zubehör lieferbar.

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE02

Material and surface:
Enclosure made of aluminium profile AlMgSi 
0.5; blasted and natural anodized. End caps 
made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5, natural anodi-
zed.

Function elements ex works:
• 1 Push button with LED (Changeover)
• 2 Push button with LED (1 changeover, 1 NO)
• Emergency stop (2 NC)

Connection:
Plug 8- or 12-pole

Protection class:
IP 65 (with the coupling screwed on)

Scope of delivery:
2 M6 self-locking sliding blocks are included for 
mounting

On request
Customized variants, labelling, coupling with 10 
m ready made cable available as accessory.

Funktionsgehäuse mit Leistengriff für Profilsysteme, rückseitige Befestigung | Switch enclosures with bar handle for profile systems, 
rear attachment

Durchgehende Nut in der 
Anschraubfläche für variablen 
Anschraubabstand. 

Continuous groove for a 
variable bolting distance. 

 L 

Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2

 3
3 

 50 

 6
6 

 29 

 1
6,
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 L 

Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Not-Halt
Emergency stop

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1

 6
6 

 50 

 3
3 

 1
6,

5 

 29 
 26 

Anordnung ohne Not-Halt | arrangement without emergency stop:

Anordnung mit Not-Halt | arrangement with emergency stop:

Befestigung | attachment:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:

Zubehör Seite 56

Accessories page 56

KN
 C

O
N

TR
O

LS
 F

U
N

KT
IO

N
SG

EH
Ä

U
SE

 |
 S

W
IT

C
H

 E
N

C
LO

SU
RE

70 www.krausnaimer.com

Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Gehäuse aus Edelstahl 1.4404 (AISI 316L);  
gestrahlt und elektropoliert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
2 Piezoelemente als Schließer (Betätigung durch 
Druck auf markierten Bereich)

Anschluss:
Stecker 4-polig auf der Rückseite

Schutzart:
IP 67

Auf Anfrage:
Lebensmitteldichtung und Beschriftung

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE08

Material and surface:
Enclosure made of stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 
316L); blasted and electropolished. 

Function elements ex works:
2 Piezo elements as NO (actuation by pressing 
marked area)

Connection:
Plug 4-pole on the backside

Protection class:
IP 67

On request
Food seal and labeling

Funktionsgehäuse aus Edelstahl mit Piezo-Tastern und völlig ebener Oberfläche zur einfachen Reinigung | Switch enclosure made 
of stainless steel with piezo buttons and completely flat surface for easy cleaning

 40 

 3
6 

 1
20

 

21 
Bedienfeld 1
Control panel 1

Bedienfeld 2
Control panel 2  1

00
 

 3
2 

 12 

 30 

Stecker 4-polig
M12x1

plug 4-pole
M12x1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3 4

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

Sc hurter_Baugruppe
A3

1 von 1

Maßstab
1:1

Zeic hnungsnummer

Benennung

Werkstoff

Rev. Änderung Datum Name

Bearbeitet
Geprüft

Da tum Name

E

Allgemeintoleranz
DIN ISO 2768-mK

TG8-PI2.100.46Rudec k13.01.21

- /  -

Ersa tz für:

Lebensmitteldichtung und Beschriftung auf 
Anfrage | Food seal and labeling on request:

Control panel 1

Control panel 2

Plug,     Push button2  Push button1    Emergency 
M12x1				    stop 
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Werkstoff und Oberfläche:
Gehäuse aus Profilaluminium AlMgSi 0,5; ge-
strahlt und naturfarben eloxiert. Endkappen aus 
Aluminium AlMgSi 0,5; naturfarben eloxiert.

Funktionselemente ab Werk:
• 1 Drucktaster mit LED (Wechsler)
• 2 Drucktaster mit LED (1 Wechsler,  
 1 Schließer)
• Not-Halt (2 Öffner)

Anschluss:
Stecker 8- oder 12-polig

Schutzart:
IP 65 (bei aufgeschraubter Kupplung)

Lieferumfang:
Für die Befestigung sind 2 selbstsichernde Nuten-
steine M6 enthalten.

Auf Anfrage:
Kundenspezifische Variante, Beschriftung, Kupp-
lung mit 10 m Leitung als Zubehör lieferbar.

GEHÄUSESERIE | ENCLOSURE SERIES SE02

Material and surface:
Enclosure made of aluminium profile AlMgSi 
0.5; blasted and natural anodized. End caps 
made of aluminium AlMgSi 0.5, natural anodi-
zed.

Function elements ex works:
• 1 Push button with LED (Changeover)
• 2 Push button with LED (1 changeover, 1 NO)
• Emergency stop (2 NC)

Connection:
Plug 8- or 12-pole

Protection class:
IP 65 (with the coupling screwed on)

Scope of delivery:
2 M6 self-locking sliding blocks are included for 
mounting

On request
Customized variants, labelling, coupling with 10 
m ready made cable available as accessory.

Funktionsgehäuse mit Leistengriff für Profilsysteme, rückseitige Befestigung | Switch enclosures with bar handle for profile systems, 
rear attachment

Durchgehende Nut in der 
Anschraubfläche für variablen 
Anschraubabstand. 

Continuous groove for a 
variable bolting distance. 
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Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2
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Stecker, M12x1
Plug, M12x1

Not-Halt
Emergency stop

Drucktaster 2
Push button 2

Drucktaster 1
Push button 1
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Anordnung ohne Not-Halt | arrangement without emergency stop:

Anordnung mit Not-Halt | arrangement with emergency stop:

Befestigung | attachment:

Beschriftung auf Anfrage | Labeling on request:

Zubehör Seite 56
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220

All functional enclosures are fully assembled ex works, ready for 
immediate use. Just two of the many variations available are 
shown below;
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Interlocked switch socket     16A - 32A

	
          2 &

 4 PO
LE

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

IP66 protection

grade 304L brushed stainless 
steel sloping roof enclosure

IEC 60947 compliant 
red padlockable handle, 
padlockable in OFF 

included

handle interlocked with 
the socket, preventing turning the 
isolator on when no plug is inserted 
and the removal of the plug while the 
socket is energised, ensuring 
safe operation.

ON

O
F
F

W D

H

ON

O
F
F

ON

O
F
F

W D

H

Encl. Ref.  H            W             D        

SRM          264          276           164

Ie​ /
AC-21A 2 Pole 230V Article 

No. 3 Pole 400V Article 
No. 4 Pole 400V Article 

No.

16A GB2.KH16.T202/GBA3P00.*SRM 5510048 GB2.KH16.T203/GBA4P00.*SRM 5510036 GB2.KH16.T204/GBA5P00.*SRM 5510037

32A GB2.KH32.T202/GBA3P00.*SRM 5510049 GB2.KH32.T203/GBA4P00.*SRM 5510035 GB2.KH32.T204/GBA5P00.*SRM 5510034

Ie​ /
AC-21A 2 Pole (2 n.o. Aux) 230V Article 

No.
3 Pole (2 n.o. Aux) 

400V
Article 
No.

4 Pole (2 n.o. Aux) 
400V

Article 
No.

16A GB2.KH16.T202/GBA3P20.*SRM 5510047 GB2.KH16.T203/GBA4P20.*SRM 5510008 GB2.KH16.T204/GBA5P20.*SRM 5510090

32A GB2.KF32.T202/GBA3P20.*SRM 5510094 GB2.KF32.T203/GBA4P20.*SRM 5510095 GB2.KF32.T204/GBA5P20.*SRM 5510096

Ie​ /
AC-21A 2 Pole (1 n.o. + 1 n.c. Aux) 230V Article 

No.
3 Pole (1 n.o. + 1 n.c. Aux) 

400V
Article 
No.

4 Pole (1 n.o. + 1 n.c. Aux) 
400V

Article 
No.

16A GB2.KH16.T202/GBA3P11.*SRM 5510091 GB2.KH16.T203/GBA4P11.*SRM 5510092 GB2.KH16.T204/GBA5P11.*SRM 5510093

32A GB2.KF32.T202/GBA3P11.*SRM 5510097 GB2.KF32.T203/GBA4P11.*SRM 5510098 GB2.KF32.T204/GBA5P11.*SRM 5510099

WITHOUT AUXILIARIES

WITH AUXILIARIES 1

D I M E N S I O N S

O F F - O N  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

Sloping roof enclosure

The Outlet socket;

for 2Pole version is 2Pin +E
for 3Pole version is 3Pin +E
for 4Pole version is 4Pin +E

ENCLOSURES WITH SWITCH HOUSING FOR 
MACHINERY & INSTALLATION DOORS.

Plug,     Push button2  Push button1    Emergency 
M12x1				    stop 
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 25A - 125A

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

SAFETY FEATURE

ADDITIONAL FEATURE

IP65 protection

brushed stainless steel, grade 304L
with integral canopy

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

switch is interlocked with the lid to
prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

sloping roof

Ie​ /
AC-21A 

AC-23A
Encl.
Ref. 3 Pole +2 N.O. Aux Article No.

3 Pole 
+ solid neutral +2 N.O. Aux

Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) +2 N.O. Aux Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A  

25A 7.5kW SR04L KG20.T203/GBA660.*SR04L 70068123 KG20.T207/GBA670.*SR04L 70068275 KG20.T204/GBA680.*SR04L 70068293 25A

32A 11kW SR04L KG32.T203/GBA660.*SR04L 70068128 KG32.T207/GBA670.*SR04L 70068277 KG32.T204/GBA680.*SR04L 70068294 32A

25A2) 7.5kW SR14L KG20.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068129 KG20.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068278 KG20.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068299 25A2)

32A2) 11kW SR14L KG32.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068131 KG32.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068279 KG32.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068300 32A2)

40A 15kW SR14L KG41.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068132 KG41.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068281 KG41.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068302 40A

63A 22kW SR14L KG64.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068133 KG64.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068285 KG64.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068304 63A

80A 30kW SR24L KG80.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068244 KG80.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068286 KG80.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068315 80A

100A 37kW SR24L KG100.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068246 KG100.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068288 KG100.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068322 100A

125A 45kW SR24L KG105.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068249 KG105.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068289 KG105.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068326 125A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 

AC-23A
Encl.
Ref. 3 Pole +2 N.O. Aux Article No. 3 Pole + solid neutral +2 N.O. Aux Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) +2 N.O. Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A  

25A 7.5kW SR04 KG20.T203/GBA630.*SR04 70064996 KG20.T207/GBA640.*SR04 70065061 KG20.T204/GBA650.*SR04 70068098 25A

32A 11kW SR04 KG32.T203/GBA630.*SR04 70064998 KG32.T207/GBA640.*SR04 70065066 KG32.T204/GBA650.*SR04 70068102 32A

25A2) 7.5kW SR14 KG20.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70064999 KG20.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70065106 KG20.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068106 25A2)

32A2) 11kW SR14 KG32.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065000 KG32.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068084 KG32.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068107 32A2)

40A 15kW SR14 KG41.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065002 KG41.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068085 KG41.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068109 40A

63A 22kW SR14 KG64.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065003 KG64.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068087 KG64.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068114 63A

80A 30kW SR24 KG80.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065004 KG80.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068089 KG80.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068116 80A

100A 37kW SR24 KG100.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065005 KG100.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068091 KG100.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068118 100A

125A 45kW SR24 KG105.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065006 KG105.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068095 KG105.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068119 125A

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

SAFETY FEATURE

ADD. FEATURE

IP65 protection

brushed stainless steel, grade 304L, 
with integral canopy

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

switch is interlocked with the lid to
prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

sloping roof with welded 
mounting plate

12
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Main/emergency-off switch    
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Encl. Ref.     Front Plate 
      H1       W1           

Side View 
D1       D2     H2 

SR04 170      130      103      122     196
SR14 193      130      132      151     234
SR24 278      185      152      170     324

H
1 H
2

D1

D2

W1

Encl. Ref. Front View
       H1        W1       W2       W3    

SR04L         171        130       155       180
SR14L         209        130       155       180
SR24L         299        185       210       260

Encl. Ref. Side View
 H2            D1             D2        

SR04L        196            104.2        123.2 
SR14L        234            133.2        152.2
SR24L        324            153.2        171.2

H
2

D1

D2

W1

H
1

4 HOLES O6.5mm

W2

W3

Please refer to the Encl. Ref. column in table 
below for enclosure reference: 

Please refer to the Encl. Ref. column 
in table below for enclosure reference: 

Ie​ /
AC-21A 

AC-23A
Encl.
Ref. 3 Pole +2 N.O. Aux Article No.

3 Pole 
+ solid neutral +2 N.O. Aux

Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) +2 N.O. Aux Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A  

25A 7.5kW SR04L KG20.T203/GBA660.*SR04L 70068123 KG20.T207/GBA670.*SR04L 70068275 KG20.T204/GBA680.*SR04L 70068293 25A

32A 11kW SR04L KG32.T203/GBA660.*SR04L 70068128 KG32.T207/GBA670.*SR04L 70068277 KG32.T204/GBA680.*SR04L 70068294 32A

25A2) 7.5kW SR14L KG20.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068129 KG20.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068278 KG20.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068299 25A2)

32A2) 11kW SR14L KG32.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068131 KG32.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068279 KG32.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068300 32A2)

40A 15kW SR14L KG41.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068132 KG41.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068281 KG41.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068302 40A

63A 22kW SR14L KG64.T203/GBA601.*SR14L 70068133 KG64.T207/GBA603.*SR14L 70068285 KG64.T204/GBA602.*SR14L 70068304 63A

80A 30kW SR24L KG80.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068244 KG80.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068286 KG80.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068315 80A

100A 37kW SR24L KG100.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068246 KG100.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068288 KG100.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068322 100A

125A 45kW SR24L KG105.T203/GBA601.*SR24L 70068249 KG105.T207/GBA603.*SR24L 70068289 KG105.T204/GBA602.*SR24L 70068326 125A

Ie​ /
AC-21A 

AC-23A
Encl.
Ref. 3 Pole +2 N.O. Aux Article No. 3 Pole + solid neutral +2 N.O. Aux Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) +2 N.O. Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A  

25A 7.5kW SR04 KG20.T203/GBA630.*SR04 70064996 KG20.T207/GBA640.*SR04 70065061 KG20.T204/GBA650.*SR04 70068098 25A

32A 11kW SR04 KG32.T203/GBA630.*SR04 70064998 KG32.T207/GBA640.*SR04 70065066 KG32.T204/GBA650.*SR04 70068102 32A

25A2) 7.5kW SR14 KG20.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70064999 KG20.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70065106 KG20.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068106 25A2)

32A2) 11kW SR14 KG32.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065000 KG32.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068084 KG32.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068107 32A2)

40A 15kW SR14 KG41.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065002 KG41.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068085 KG41.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068109 40A

63A 22kW SR14 KG64.T203/GBA601.*SR14 70065003 KG64.T207/GBA603.*SR14 70068087 KG64.T204/GBA602.*SR14 70068114 63A

80A 30kW SR24 KG80.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065004 KG80.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068089 KG80.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068116 80A

100A 37kW SR24 KG100.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065005 KG100.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068091 KG100.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068118 100A

125A 45kW SR24 KG105.T203/GBA601.*SR24 70065006 KG105.T207/GBA603.*SR24 70068095 KG105.T204/GBA602.*SR24 70068119 125A

IP65 protection

brushed stainless steel, grade 304L, 
with integral canopy

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

switch is interlocked with the lid to
prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

sloping roof with welded 
mounting plate

Note   1) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.
	         2) Larger enclosure size (SR14L)

SLOPING ROOF -  S TA INLESS  STEEL  enclosure

D I M E N S I O N S

The 15° sloping roof 
deflects water and 
prevents items from 
being placed on top 
of the enclosure. 

EASIER & SAFER
TO CLEAN

Note   1) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.
	         2) Larger enclosure size (SR14)

D I M E N S I O N S
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Ie​ /
AC-21A

AC-23A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.
3 Pole 

+ Solid Neutral (TP&N) + Aux
Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

25A 7.5kW KG20.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70086604 KG20.T207/GB20U2.*GP1. 70063870 KG20.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70063504 KG20B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063546 25A

32A 11kW KG32.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70073572 KG32.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70063871 KG32.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70135121 KG32B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70073559 32A

40A 15kW KG41.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70069680 KG41.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075183 KG41.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075227 KG41B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063550 40A

63A 22kW KG64.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075179 KG64.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075184 KG64.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075230 KG64B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063551 63A

80A 30kW KG80.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075180 KG80.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075185 KG80.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075239 KG80.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70073752 80A

100A 37kW KG100.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70077449 KG100.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075225 KG100.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70072836 KG100.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70073570 100A

125A 30kW KG105.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075181 KG105.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70063876 KG105.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075243 KG105.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70075246 125A

125A3) 45kW KG125.T203/GB22T2.*GP6 70063384 KG125.T207/GB22T2.*GP6 70063953 KG125.T204/GB22T2.*GP6 70063512 KG125.T206/GB22T2.*GP6 70063557 125A3)

160A 55kW KG160.T203/GB22T2.*GP6 70063385 KG160.T207/GB22T2.*GP6 70063954 KG160.T204/GB22T2.*GP6 70063514 KG160.T206/GB22T2.*GP6 70063558 160A

200A 75kW KG210.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063386 KG210.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063958 KG210.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063516 C200-4.T206/GB22T1.*GP23 70063559 200A

250A 90kW KG250.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063387 KG250.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063961 KG250.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063517  250A

315A 110kW KG315.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063388 KG315.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063963 KG315.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063518 C316.T206/GB22T1.*GP27 70068331 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A

AC-23A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A

25A 7.5kW KG20.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063164 KG20.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70063856 KG20.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70063407 KG20B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075161 25A

32A 11kW KG32.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063165 KG32.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080274 KG32.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70063410 KG32B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075163 32A

40A 15kW KG41.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063258 KG41.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075142 KG41.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075147 KG41B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075164 40A

63A 22kW KG64.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063268 KG64.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080275 KG64.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075148 KG64B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075166 63A

80A 30kW KG80.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063731 KG80.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075143 KG80.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075157 KG80.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70073757 80A

100A 37kW KG100.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70069955 KG100.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080277 KG100.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70069957 KG100.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70073535 100A

125A 30kW KG105.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70075140 KG105.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075145 KG105.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075159 KG105.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70075170 125A

125A3) 45kW KG125.T203/GB00T2.*GP6 70063337 KG125.T207/GB00T2.*GP6 70063863 KG125.T204/GB00T2.*GP6 70063426 KG125.T206/GB00T2.*GP6 70063526 125A3)

160A 55kW KG160.T203/GB00T2.*GP6 70063339 KG160.T207/GB00T2.*GP6 70063864 KG160.T204/GB00T2.*GP6 70063473 KG160.T206/GB00T2.*GP6 70063528 160A

200A 75kW KG210.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063343 KG210.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063865 KG210..T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063479 C200-4.T206/GB00T1.*GP23 70063530 200A

250A 90kW KG250.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063344 KG250.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063868 KG250.T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063481  250A

315A 110kW KG315.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063345 KG315.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063869 KG315.T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063486 C316.T206/GB00T1.*GP27 70063531 315A

GP6 GP3 GP1

W
ith

ou
t A

ux
ili
ar
ie
s

W
ith

 A
ux

ili
ar
ie
s 

1

 25A - 315A
IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey RAL7035 

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included

switch is interlocked with 
the lid to prevent opening in 
‘ON’  position

•		  terminal blocks

•		  lid mounted push buttons & pilot lights 

•		  emergency stop push button

•		  lockable door

•		  defeatable door interlock

O F F - O N  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S
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 &
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 P

O
LE

Main/emergency-off switch    

OPTIONS CAN INCLUDE :
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IP & IK RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

14
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Ie​ /
AC-21A

AC-23A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.
3 Pole 

+ Solid Neutral (TP&N) + Aux
Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No. Ie​ /

AC-21A

25A 7.5kW KG20.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70086604 KG20.T207/GB20U2.*GP1. 70063870 KG20.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70063504 KG20B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063546 25A

32A 11kW KG32.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70073572 KG32.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70063871 KG32.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70135121 KG32B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70073559 32A

40A 15kW KG41.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70069680 KG41.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075183 KG41.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075227 KG41B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063550 40A

63A 22kW KG64.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075179 KG64.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075184 KG64.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075230 KG64B.T206/GB20U2.*GP1 70063551 63A

80A 30kW KG80.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075180 KG80.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075185 KG80.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075239 KG80.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70073752 80A

100A 37kW KG100.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70077449 KG100.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70075225 KG100.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70072836 KG100.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70073570 100A

125A 30kW KG105.T203/GB20U2.*GP1 70075181 KG105.T207/GB20U2.*GP1 70063876 KG105.T204/GB20U2.*GP1 70075243 KG105.T206/GB20U2.*GP3 70075246 125A

125A3) 45kW KG125.T203/GB22T2.*GP6 70063384 KG125.T207/GB22T2.*GP6 70063953 KG125.T204/GB22T2.*GP6 70063512 KG125.T206/GB22T2.*GP6 70063557 125A3)

160A 55kW KG160.T203/GB22T2.*GP6 70063385 KG160.T207/GB22T2.*GP6 70063954 KG160.T204/GB22T2.*GP6 70063514 KG160.T206/GB22T2.*GP6 70063558 160A

200A 75kW KG210.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063386 KG210.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063958 KG210.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063516 C200-4.T206/GB22T1.*GP23 70063559 200A

250A 90kW KG250.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063387 KG250.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063961 KG250.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063517  250A

315A 110kW KG315.T203/GB22T1.*GP6 70063388 KG315.T207/GB22T1.*GP6 70063963 KG315.T204/GB22T1.*GP6 70063518 C316.T206/GB22T1.*GP27 70068331 315A

Ie​ /
AC-21A

AC-23A 3 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral (TP&N) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No. 6 Pole Article No. Ie​ /
AC-21A

25A 7.5kW KG20.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063164 KG20.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70063856 KG20.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70063407 KG20B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075161 25A

32A 11kW KG32.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063165 KG32.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080274 KG32.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70063410 KG32B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075163 32A

40A 15kW KG41.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063258 KG41.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075142 KG41.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075147 KG41B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075164 40A

63A 22kW KG64.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063268 KG64.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080275 KG64.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075148 KG64B.T206/GB00U2.*GP1 70075166 63A

80A 30kW KG80.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70063731 KG80.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075143 KG80.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075157 KG80.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70073757 80A

100A 37kW KG100.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70069955 KG100.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70080277 KG100.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70069957 KG100.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70073535 100A

125A 30kW KG105.T203/GB00U2.*GP1 70075140 KG105.T207/GB00U2.*GP1 70075145 KG105.T204/GB00U2.*GP1 70075159 KG105.T206/GB00U2.*GP3 70075170 125A

125A3) 45kW KG125.T203/GB00T2.*GP6 70063337 KG125.T207/GB00T2.*GP6 70063863 KG125.T204/GB00T2.*GP6 70063426 KG125.T206/GB00T2.*GP6 70063526 125A3)

160A 55kW KG160.T203/GB00T2.*GP6 70063339 KG160.T207/GB00T2.*GP6 70063864 KG160.T204/GB00T2.*GP6 70063473 KG160.T206/GB00T2.*GP6 70063528 160A

200A 75kW KG210.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063343 KG210.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063865 KG210..T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063479 C200-4.T206/GB00T1.*GP23 70063530 200A

250A 90kW KG250.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063344 KG250.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063868 KG250.T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063481  250A

315A 110kW KG315.T203/GB00T1.*GP6 70063345 KG315.T207/GB00T1.*GP6 70063869 KG315.T204/GB00T1.*GP6 70063486 C316.T206/GB00T1.*GP27 70063531 315A

Encl. Ref. A B C D E F G

GP1 300 265 165 222 316 354 184

GP3 425 325 180 348 377 480 245

GP6 500 430 210 423 485 555 353

GP23 650 540 260 573 594 705 462

GP27 805 615 315 723 665 855 533

Please refer to end of part no. for enclosure reference. 
See tables below:

H
IN

G
E 

SI
D

E

G

B

D

C

AF

E

See Note 4)

IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey RAL7035 

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included

switch is interlocked with 
the lid to prevent opening in 
‘ON’  position

External mounting brackets (which can be fitted either vertically 

or horizontally) are included as standard.

Notes
1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-		   
	 KG20 to KG105	 2 N.O. (early break) 
	 KG125 to KG315	 2 N.O. (early break) + 2 N.C.
	 C200-4 & C316	 2 N.O. (early break)
	
2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination and increased enclosure size.

4) GP1 enclosures have 1 quarter turn lock. GP3, GP6, GP23 & GP27 enclosures have 2 quarter turn locks. 

•		  terminal blocks

•		  lid mounted push buttons & pilot lights 

•		  emergency stop push button

•		  lockable door

•		  defeatable door interlock

GRP enclosure
D I M E N S I O N S
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COMBINE A NUMBER OF DIFFERENT SWITCHES & DEVICES IN ONE ENCLOSURE

Kraus & Naimer offer a standard range 
of rotary isolators and changeover switches
in GRP enclosures ranging from 25A to 315A, 
from 3 - 6 Pole and can also offer a variety 
of different fitted options from stock.

IP& IK RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

FEATURE

IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey (RAL7035)
or red (RAL3000) 

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included

key lockable hinged lid, with      
interlock to prevent opening in the 
“ON” position 

• Faster & safer installation
• Maximum flexibility
• Cost effective

16

FEATURES

O F F - O N  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

Main/emergency-off switch    

	
   

   
   

 3
, 4

 &
 6

 P
O

LE

 25A - 315A
GRP enclosure

 Please contact us to discuss your exact requirements.  
Our team are highly trained and ready to help with any 
technical questions you may have.

A L L  I N  O N E  S O L U T I O N
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IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

IP66/67 protection

grey insulated 

red and yellow padlockable handle 
optional black handle available

FEATURES interlocked lid 

integral metal plate to maintain cable screen 
continuity between input and output cables. 

Screen termination by spring 
clamp (KG10-KG100) 
or screw clamp 
(KG125 - KG315). 

Connections for screened 
control cables also available

le /
AC-21A

AC-23A
3 Pole  

+ 1 n/o + 1 n/c Aux
Article No. Encl. Ref

6 Pole  
+ 1 n/o + 1 n/c Aux

Article No. Encl. Ref

20A 5.5kW KG10.T203/D-A076.KS51V 70008610 KS51V     

25A 7.5kW KG20.T203/D-A159.KL51V 70011109 KL51V KG20B.T206/D-A059.KL11V 70011049 KL11V

32A 11kW KG32.T203/D-A117.KL51V 70010424 KL51V KG32B.T206/D-A054.KL11V 70011051 KL11V

40A 15kW KG41.T203/D-A145.KL11V 70011035 KL11V KG41B.T206/D-A052.KL11V 70029381 KL71V

63A 22kW KG64.T203/D-A173.KL11V 70010412 KL11V KG64B.T206/D-A066.KL11V 70019521 KL71V

80A 30kW KG80.T203/D-A108.KL71V 70010474 KL71V KG80C.T206/D-A070.STM 70022583 STM6

100A 37kW KG100.T203/D-A120.KL71V 70011306 KL71V KG100C.T206/D-A060.STM 70022584 STM6

125A 45kW KG125.T203/D-A082.STM 70021607 STM3 KG125.T206/D-A020.STM 70022585 STM6

160A 55kW KG160.T203/D-A077.STM 70011325 STM3 KG160.T206/D-A040.STM 70022587 STM6

250A 90kW KG250.T203/D-A075.STM 70015149 STM3    

315A 110kW KG315.T203/D-A034.STM 70010413 STM3   

Encl. Ref.
Encl. Dim.
H        W        D        

Encl. Dim.
H1     W1     d  

Line
Drg.

KS51V      120       85        90 110      -        4.2 Fig. 1

KL51V      160       85        82  150      -        5.6 Fig. 1

KL11V      190      100       93  178      -        5.6 Fig. 1

KL71V      250      145       107  229    124     6.5 Fig. 2

STM3 (3 Pole)      560      280       180 534    254     7 Fig. 2

STM6 (6 Pole)      560      380       180  534    354     7 Fig. 2

Please refer to the Encl. Ref. column in table below for enclosure reference: 

Screen Cable Dimensions (mm)

KG10 8 -11

KG20, KG32, KG20B, KG32B 11 - 17

KG41, KG64 11 - 17

KG41B, KG64B 22 - 30

KG80, KG100 22 - 30

KG80C, KG100C 28 - 34

KG125 - KG250 34 - 40

KG315 46 - 52

FIG.1 FIG.2

 Please contact us to discuss your exact requirements.  
Our team are highly trained and ready to help with any 
technical questions you may have.

INSULATED enclosure
	

          3, &
 6 PO

LE

EMC compliant connection 20A - 315A

16

Combine a number of different 
switches & devices in one enclosure.
Kraus & Naimer offer a standard range of rotary 
isolators and changeover switches in GRP 
enclosures ranging from 25A to 315A, 
from 3 - 6 Pole and can also offer a variety of 
different fitted options from stock.

IP& IK RATING
ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL
FEATURE

IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey (RAL7035)
or red (RAL3000) 

red & yellow padlockable handle
optional black handle available

included

key lockable hinged lid, with      
interlock to prevent opening in 
the “ON” position 

           3, 4 & 6 POLE 25A - 315AMain/Emergency-Off Switch    

16

GRP enclosureOFF-ON / SWITCH DISCONNECTORS

           3 & 6 POLE 20A - 315AMain/Emergency-Off Switch    

 insulated enclosure

Direct Sales Line: 01635 262626 Issue 12 2

Main/Emergency-Off Switch - 3 & 6 Pole
20A - 315A

OFF-ON ~ SWITCH DISCONNECTORS

With Auxiliaries:
Ie AC-21A 3 pole + 1 n/o + 1 n/c auxiliary Encl. Ref 6 pole + 1 n/o + 1 n/c auxiliary Encl. Ref

20A KG10  T203/D-A076 KS51V KS51V

25A KG20  T203/D-A159 KL51V KL51V KG20B  T206/D-A059 KL11V KL11V

32A KG32  T203/D-A117 KL51V KL51V KG32B  T206/D-A054 KL11V KL11V

40A KG41  T203/D-A145 KL11V KL11V KG41B  T206/D-A052 KL71V KL71V

63A KG64  T203/D-A173 KL11V KL11V KG64B  T206/D-A066 KL71V KL71V

80A KG80  T203/D-A108 KL71V KL71V KG80C  T206/D-A070 STM STM

100A KG100  T203/D-A120 KL71V KL71V KG100C T206/D-A060 STM STM

125A KG125     T203/D-A082 STM STM KG125   T206/D-A020 STM STM

160A KG160     T203/D-A077 STM STM KG160   T206/D-A040 STM STM

250A KG250     T203/D-A075 STM STM

315A KG315     T203/D-A034 STM STM

•	 integral	metal	plate	to	maintain	cable	screen	continuity	between	input	 
 and output cables.
•	 screen	termination	by	spring	clamp	(KG10	-	KG100)	or	screw	clamp		  
	 (KG125	-	KG315).
•	 Connections	for	screened	control	cables	also	available.
•		IP66/67	protection.
•		red/yellow	padlockable	handle.
•		optional	black	handle	available.
•		insulated	enclosure,	grey.
•			switch	interlocked	with	lid	to	prevent	opening	in	‘ON’	position.
•	 auxiliary	contacts	are	provided	as	standard.KL51V

KG10 - KG100

KG125 - KG315

Screened	Cable	Dimensions	(mm)

KG10 9 - 11

KG20, KG32, KG20B, 
KG32B

12 - 16

KG41, KG64 12 - 16

KG41B, KG64B 23 - 29

KG80, KG100 23 - 29

KG80C, KG100C 28 - 34

KG125 - KG250 34 - 40

KG315 46 - 52

EMC COMPLIANT CONNECTION
 - INSULATED ENCLOSURE

IP RATING
ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

IP66/67 protection

grey insulated 

red and yellow 
padlockable handle 
optional black 
handle available

FEATURES interlocked lid 

integral metal plate to maintain cable screen continuity between 
input and output cables. 

Screen termination by spring clamp (KG10-KG100) or screw clamp (KG125 
- KG315). 

Connections for screened control cables also available

Screen Cable Dimensions (mm)

KG10 8 -11

KG20, KG32, KG20B,
KG32B

11 - 17

KG41, KG64 11 - 17

KG41B, KG64B 22 - 30

KG80, KG100 22 - 30

KG80C, KG100C 28 - 34

KG125 - KG250 34 - 40

KG315 46 - 52

D I M E N S I O N S
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1) Larger enclosure to match KG20/32 T104 DC enclosure       2)  Switched neutral pole is early make / late break.
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AC Switch disconnectors 

Current Rating AC-21A
(per contact) 

Order Code No. Article No. FIG.

25A       KG20.T203/GBA270.*KS1V 70053688 FIG 4

25A       KG20.T203/GBA294.*KL1) 70028990 FIG 1

32A       KG32.T203/GBA294.*KL1) 70055409 FIG 1

40A       KG41.T203/GBA270.*KL1V 70028993 FIG 2

Current Rating AC-21A
(per contact) 

Order Code No. Article No. FIG.

25A       KG20.T204/GBA290.*KS1V 70029049 FIG 4

25A       KG20.T204/GBA486.KL51V1) 70028991 FIG 1

32A       KG32.T204/GBA486.KL51V1) 70028992 FIG 1

40A       KG41.T204/GBA290.*KL1V 70036915 FIG 2

IP66/67 protection

grey insulated (RAL7035)

red/yellow padlockable handle, 
optional black/grey available 

included

switch interlocked with lid to prevent 
opening in ‘ON’ position

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

FEATURE

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

FEATURES

AC Switch Disconnectors - for Single Phase

AC Switch Disconnectors - for Three Phase (3ph + Sw N2)

25 - 40A

107

M25/M40
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Please select the switch disconnector according to the maximum voltage and current output of all upstream PV modules, this must include all corrective factors according 
to relevant standards.  DC-PV2 ratings available on request.

SIN
G
LE STRIN

G
TW

O
 STRIN

G

Voltage
Order Code No. Article No. FIG.

250V 375V  400V 450V 500V 600V 650V 660V 750V 800V 850V 920V 1000V

25A 25A 25A 25A 21A 20A 20A 18A 18A 18A 11A 11A KG20.T104/D-P003.KL51V 70028988 FIG 1

25A 25A 23A 23A 23A 15A 15A 12A KG32.T104/D-P003.KL51V 70030919 FIG 1

50A 40A 40A 30A 30A KGD40.TD102/D-P003.KL11V 70031025 FIG 2

50A 40A 40A 40A 30A 30A 30A 20A 20A 20A KGD40.TD103/D-P003.KL11V 70031026 FIG 2

50A 50A 50A 40A 40A 40A 40A 30A 30A 30A KGD40.TD104/D-P003.KL11V 70031028 FIG 2

50A 50A 50A 50A 40A 40A 40A KGD40B.TD106/D-P003.KL11V 70031029 FIG 3

50A 50A 50A 50A KGD40B.TD108/D-P003.KL11V   70031031 FIG 3

IP66/67 protection

grey insulated (RAL7035) 

black/grey padlockable handle, 
with option for red/yellow handle

switch is interlocked with the lid to

prevent opening in ‘ON’ position

class II compliant

rated for use in ambient temperatures up to 500C 

non-polarity sensitive

KGD40 - up to 50 amps @1000 VDC to give higher rating achieved by use of 
permanent magnets in the contact body used to reduce arcing time

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

FEATURES

	           2 & 4 POLE

Ratings Per String (220V - 500V)
Order Code No. Article No. FIG.

220V 250V 280V 330V 340V 375V 400V 420V 440V 460V 500V

25A 21A 21A 20A 20A 18A 18A 11A 11A 11A KG20.T104/GB-P103.KL51V 70028989 FIG 1

28A 28A 28A 25A 25A 23A 23A 15A 15A 15A 12A KG32.T104/GB-P103.KL51V 70030920 FIG 1

50A 50A 40A 40A 40A 40A 40A 30A 30A 30A 30A KGD40.TD104/D-P004.KL11V 70031027 FIG 2

50A 50A 50A 50A 40A 40A 40A 40A KGD40B.TD106/D-P004.KL11V 70031030 FIG 3

50A 50A 50A 50A 50A KGD40B.TD108/D-P004.KL11V 70031032 FIG 3

Single String DC Switch Disconnectors - Selection Chart DC-21B  ( DC-PV1 )

Ratings Per String (510V - 1000V)
Order Code No. Article No. FIG.

510V 560V 600V 660V 680V 690V 750V 800V 920V 1000V

20A 20A 20A 20A 12A 12A 12A 12A 8A 8A KGD40.TD104/D-P004.KL11V 70031027 FIG 2

25A 23A 23A 15A 15A KG32B.T106/GB-P103.KL11V 70030795 FIG 2

20A 18A 18A 18A 11A KG20B.T108/GB-P103.KL11V 70068395 FIG 3

40A 40A 40A 30A 30A 30A 30A 20A 20A 20A KGD40B.TD106/D-P004.KL11V 70031030 FIG 3

40A 40A 40A 40A 40A 30A 30A KGD40B.TD108/D-P004.KL11V 70031032 FIG 3

Two String DC Switch Disconnectors - Selection Chart DC-21B  ( DC-PV1 )

19
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Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70055494 KSA

20A KH20.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70055486 KSA

25A KH25.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70031001 KSA KG20B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054664 KLC KG20B.T904/GBA014.*KL 70054624 KLD

32A KH32.T902/GBA002.*KL12 70055196 KLC KG32B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054593 KLC KG32B.T904/GBA014.*KL 70054223 KLD

40A KH40.T902/GBA002.*KL12 70054174 KLC KG41B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054721 KLD KG41B.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054691 ST2

63A KH63.T902/GBA002.*KL72 70053809 KLE KG64B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054594 KLD KG64B.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054538 ST2

80A KH80.T902/GBA002.*KL72 70055506 KLE KG80.T903/GBA013.*ST 70054643 STE KG80.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054644 ST3

100A KH85.T902/GBA012.*KL72 70054210 KLE KG100.T903/GBA013.*ST 70054647 STE KG100.T904/GBA004.*ST 70055024 ST3

125A KG105.T903/GBA013.*ST 70068347 STE KG105.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054679 ST3

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA035.*ST 70054713 ST4 KG125.T904/GBA045.*ST 70054714 ST4

160A KG160.T903/GBA035.*ST 70055047 ST4 KG160.T904/GBA045.*ST 70068348 ST4

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063562 MB2

20A KH20.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063565 MB2

25A KH25.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063564 MB2 KG20B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063574 MB3 KG20B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063583 MB3

32A KH32.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063567 MB2 KG32B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063575 MB3 KG32B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063584 MB3

40A KH40.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063568 MB2 KG41B	.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063658 MB3 KG41B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063586 MB3

63A KH63.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063569 MB3 KG64B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063577 MB3 KG64B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063587 MB3

80A KH80.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063570 MB3 KG80.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063578 MB4 KG80.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063588 MB4

100A KH85.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063572 MB3 KG100.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063579 MB4 KG100.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063589 MB4

125A KG105.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063580 MB4 KG105.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063665 MB4

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA055.MS9 70115952 MS9 KG125.T904/GBA065.MS9 70114740 MS9

160A KG160.T903/GBA055.MS9 70115953 MS9 KG160.T904/GBA065.MS9 70114499 MS9

•		 IP66/67 protection

•		 auxiliary contacts provided 
     with 3 & 4 pole switches

•		 black & red handle, 
     padlockable in‘OFF’ position

•		 earth terminal

•		 grey insulated enclosed 

     (RAL7035)

•		 switch interlocked with lid
		  to prevent opening in ‘ON’
		  position

•		 IP66 protection

•		 auxiliary contacts provided 
     with 3 & 4 pole switches

•		 black & red handle, 

     padlockable in‘OFF’ position

•		 earth terminal & lid bonding 
		  link included

•		 grey powder paint finish 

     (RAL7032) also available in red
     powder paint finish (RAL3000)

•		 switch interlocked with lid to
		  prevent opening in ‘ON’ position 

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063592 SB2

20A KH20.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063593 SB2

25A KH25.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063594 SB2 KG20B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063611 SB3 KG20B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063632 SB3

32A KH32.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063596 SB2 KG32B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063617 SB3 KG32B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063633 SB3

40A KH40.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063598 SB2 KG41B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063670 SB3 KG41B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063634 SB3

63A KH63.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063599 SB3 KG64B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063619 SB3 KG64B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063635 SB3

80A KH80.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063601 SB3 KG80.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063625 SB4 KG80.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063636 SB4

100A KH85.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063603 SB3 KG100.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063626 SB4 KG100.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063637 SB4

125A KG105.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063627 SB4 KG105.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063672 SB4

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA075.SS9 70115954 SS9 KG125.T904/GBA085.SS9 70115956 SS9

160A KG160.T903/GBA075.SS9 70115955 SS9 KG160.T904/GBA085.SS9 70115957 SS9

•		 IP66 protection

•		 auxiliary contacts provided
		  with 3 & 4 pole switches

•		 black & red handle,  
		  padlockable in‘OFF’ position

•		 earth terminal & lid bonding 
     link included

•		 stainless steel enclosure,
		  grade 316L 
		  (SS9) grade 304L

•		 switch interlocked with lid to
		  prevent opening in ‘ON’ position

Notes
1) 2-off electrically isolated early break auxiliary contacts are provided with the 
3 & 4 pole switches. One of these contacts closes in position 1 and the other 
contact closes in position 2. Both of the contacts are open in the Off position.

2)	Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3)	KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination and 
increased enclosure size than the KG105.

INSULATED

MILD  S TEEL

S TA INLESS  S TEEL

C H A N G E O V E R  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

Changeover switch with centre off     16A - 160A
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Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70055494 KSA

20A KH20.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70055486 KSA

25A KH25.T902/GBA002.*KS52 70031001 KSA KG20B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054664 KLC KG20B.T904/GBA014.*KL 70054624 KLD

32A KH32.T902/GBA002.*KL12 70055196 KLC KG32B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054593 KLC KG32B.T904/GBA014.*KL 70054223 KLD

40A KH40.T902/GBA002.*KL12 70054174 KLC KG41B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054721 KLD KG41B.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054691 ST2

63A KH63.T902/GBA002.*KL72 70053809 KLE KG64B.T903/GBA013.*KL 70054594 KLD KG64B.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054538 ST2

80A KH80.T902/GBA002.*KL72 70055506 KLE KG80.T903/GBA013.*ST 70054643 STE KG80.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054644 ST3

100A KH85.T902/GBA012.*KL72 70054210 KLE KG100.T903/GBA013.*ST 70054647 STE KG100.T904/GBA004.*ST 70055024 ST3

125A KG105.T903/GBA013.*ST 70068347 STE KG105.T904/GBA004.*ST 70054679 ST3

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA035.*ST 70054713 ST4 KG125.T904/GBA045.*ST 70054714 ST4

160A KG160.T903/GBA035.*ST 70055047 ST4 KG160.T904/GBA045.*ST 70068348 ST4

DIMENSIONS

Encl. 
Ref.

Cable Entries.
Line
Drg.

KSA 4 x 20/25mm k’outs Fig. 1

KLC 4 x 20/25mm k’outs Fig. 1

KLD 4 x 25/40mm k’outs Fig. 2

KLE 4 x 25/40mm k’outs Fig. 2

STE 1 x gland plate Fig. 2

ST2 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

ST3 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

ST4 2 x gland plates Fig. 2

MB2 - Fig. 3

MB3 - Fig. 3

MB4 - Fig. 3

MS9 1 x gland plate Fig. 5

SB2 - Fig. 4

SB3 - Fig. 4

SB4 - Fig. 4

SS9 - Fig. 5

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063562 MB2

20A KH20.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063565 MB2

25A KH25.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063564 MB2 KG20B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063574 MB3 KG20B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063583 MB3

32A KH32.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063567 MB2 KG32B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063575 MB3 KG32B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063584 MB3

40A KH40.T902/GBA020.*MB2 70063568 MB2 KG41B	.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063658 MB3 KG41B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063586 MB3

63A KH63.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063569 MB3 KG64B.T903/GBA030.*MB3 70063577 MB3 KG64B.T904/GBA040.*MB3 70063587 MB3

80A KH80.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063570 MB3 KG80.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063578 MB4 KG80.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063588 MB4

100A KH85.T902/GBA020.*MB3 70063572 MB3 KG100.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063579 MB4 KG100.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063589 MB4

125A KG105.T903/GBA030.*MB4 70063580 MB4 KG105.T904/GBA040.*MB4 70063665 MB4

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA055.MS9 70115952 MS9 KG125.T904/GBA065.MS9 70114740 MS9

160A KG160.T903/GBA055.MS9 70115953 MS9 KG160.T904/GBA065.MS9 70114499 MS9

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. Encl. 

Ref
3 Pole1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref
4 Pole (3ph+Sw N2)1) Article No. Encl. 

Ref

16A KH16.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063592 SB2

20A KH20.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063593 SB2

25A KH25.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063594 SB2 KG20B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063611 SB3 KG20B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063632 SB3

32A KH32.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063596 SB2 KG32B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063617 SB3 KG32B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063633 SB3

40A KH40.T902/GBA025.*SB2 70063598 SB2 KG41B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063670 SB3 KG41B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063634 SB3

63A KH63.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063599 SB3 KG64B.T903/GBA050.*SB3 70063619 SB3 KG64B.T904/GBA060.*SB3 70063635 SB3

80A KH80.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063601 SB3 KG80.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063625 SB4 KG80.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063636 SB4

100A KH85.T902/GBA025.*SB3 70063603 SB3 KG100.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063626 SB4 KG100.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063637 SB4

125A KG105.T903/GBA050.*SB4 70063627 SB4 KG105.T904/GBA060.*SB4 70063672 SB4

125A3) KG125.T903/GBA075.SS9 70115954 SS9 KG125.T904/GBA085.SS9 70115956 SS9

160A KG160.T903/GBA075.SS9 70115955 SS9 KG160.T904/GBA085.SS9 70115957 SS9

INSULATED,  MILD  &  STAINLESS  STEEL  enclosure

Changeover switch with centre off    
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Encl. 
Ref.

Encl. Dim.
   H      W      D  D1

Encl. Dim.
   H1     W1    d  

KSA 120     85       80     -  110       -      4.2

KLC 190     100     93     -  178      -       5.6

KLD 250     145    107    -  229    124    6.5

KLE 250     145    107    -  229    124    6.5 

STE 280     190    180    -  254     164    7

ST2 280     190    130    -  254    164     7

ST3 380     280    180    -  354    254     7

ST4 560     380    180    -  534     354    7

MB2 194     119    115    -  133     137    6

MB3 254     149    125    8  193     167    6

MB4 309     234    150    8  248     252    6

MS9 500     400    200     -  440     450   9

SB2 194     119    116  -  133    137     6

SB3 254     149    126  -  193    167     6

SB4 309     234    151  -  248    252     6

SS9 500     400    200     -  460    450     9

FIG.1

FIG.3

FIG.2

FIG.4

FIG.5

D I M E N S I O N S

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

1
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 le /
AC-21A   4 Pole          Order Code No. Article No. Encl. Ref.

32A   CA25.A213/GBA009.MB4 70132585 MB4

40A   C32.A213/GBA009.MS21 70132582 MS21

63A   C42.A213/GBA009.MS21 70132576 MS21

100A   C80.A213/GBA009.MS22 70132586 MS22

150A   C125.A213/GBA009.MS22 70122539 MS22

200A   C200-4.A213/GBA002.MS22 70132602 MS22

315A   C315.A213/GBA010.MS26 70115966 MS26

C H A N G E O V E R  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

IP& IK RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey (RAL7035) 

black & red padlockable handle

included

switch is interlocked with 

the lid to prevent opening 

in ‘ON’  position

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Aux1 Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux1 Article No. Ie / 

AC-21A

16A KH16.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064871 16A

20A KH20.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064874 20A

25A KH25.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064875 KG20B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064883 KG20B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064947 25A

32A KH32.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064876 KG32B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064884 KG32B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064948 32A

40A KH40.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064877 KG41B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064885 KG41B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064951 40A

63A KH63.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064879 KG64B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064887 KG64B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064952 63A

80A KH80.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064881 KG80.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064888 KG80.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064955 80A

100A KH85.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064882 KG100.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064889 KG100.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064957 100A

125A KG105.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064890 KG105.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70074816 125A

125A3) KG125.T903/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064891 KG125.T904/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064965 125A3)

160A KG160.T903/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064893 KG160.T904/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064968 160A

200A C200-4.T903/GBC1T1.*GP23 70064894 C200-4.T904/GBC1T1.*GP23 70064980 200A

315A C316.T903/GBC1T1.*GP27 70064895 C316.T904/GBC1T1.*GP27 70064981 315A

IP66 protection

mild steel, grey powder paint finish RAL7032 

black and red padlockable handle

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

Load switch - changeover with centre off  32A - 315A

22

Changeover switch with centre off     16A - 315A
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Encl. Ref.
Encl. Dim.

       H      W        D      
Encl. Dim.

H1    H2      W1    W2  

MB4  309     234    150      248       -       252     -

MS21  300     300    200       350     260    350   260

MS22  600     400     300      650     560    450   360

MS26  800     600     300      850     760    650   560

Encl. Ref. Cable Entries.
Line
Drg.

MB4 - Fig. 1

MS21 1 x gland plate Fig. 2

MS22 1 x gland plate Fig. 2

MS26 2 x gland plate Fig. 2

Please refer to end of part no. for enclosure ref. 

IP66 + IK10 protection

GRP, grey (RAL7035) 

black & red padlockable handle

included

switch is interlocked with 

the lid to prevent opening 

in ‘ON’  position

Ie /
AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + Aux1 Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux1 Article No. Ie / 

AC-21A

16A KH16.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064871 16A

20A KH20.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064874 20A

25A KH25.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064875 KG20B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064883 KG20B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064947 25A

32A KH32.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064876 KG32B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064884 KG32B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064948 32A

40A KH40.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064877 KG41B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064885 KG41B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064951 40A

63A KH63.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064879 KG64B.T903/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064887 KG64B.T904/GBC1U1.*GP1 70064952 63A

80A KH80.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064881 KG80.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064888 KG80.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064955 80A

100A KH85.T902/GBC0T1.*GP2 70064882 KG100.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064889 KG100.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064957 100A

125A KG105.T903/GBC1U1.*GP3 70064890 KG105.T904/GBC1U1.*GP3 70074816 125A

125A3) KG125.T903/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064891 KG125.T904/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064965 125A3)

160A KG160.T903/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064893 KG160.T904/GBC1T1.*GP6 70064968 160A

200A C200-4.T903/GBC1T1.*GP23 70064894 C200-4.T904/GBC1T1.*GP23 70064980 200A

315A C316.T903/GBC1T1.*GP27 70064895 C316.T904/GBC1T1.*GP27 70064981 315A

Notes
1) 2-off electrically isolated early break auxiliary contacts are provided. 
	 One of these contacts closes in position 1 and the other contact closes 
	 in position 2. 
	 Both of the contacts are open in the OFF position.	

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

3) KG125 suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination
	 and increased enclosure size.

4) GP1/GP2 enclosures have 1 quarter turn lock, GP3, GP6, GP23 &
    GP27 enclosures have 2 quarter turn locks.

IP66 protection

mild steel, grey powder paint finish RAL7032 

black and red padlockable handle

included + lid bonding link

switch is interlocked with the lid to prevent opening in ‘ON’  position

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

Changeover switch with centre off    
GRP &  PAINTED MILD  STEEL  enclosure

•	 terminal blocks   •   lid mounted push buttons & pilot lights

•	 emergency stop push button  •  key lockable door handle

OPTIONS CAN INCLUDE :

MILD STEEL  enclosure

FIG.1 FIG.2

D I M E N S I O N S

D I M E N S I O N S

H
IN

G
E 

SI
D
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B

D

C

AF

E

See Note 4)

Encl. Ref. A B C D E F G

GP1/GP2 300 265 165 222 316 354 184

GP3 425 325 180 348 377 480 245

GP6 500 430 210 423 485 555 353

GP23 650 540 260 573 594 705 462

GP27 805 615 315 723 665 855 533

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D

W1

H1

8

D

H

W

FIG.1
 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MB2 194 119 115 133 --- 137 ---
MB3 254 149 125 193 --- 167 ---
MB4 309 234 150 248 --- 252 ---

FIG.2

6mm 

Description Drg. No

Scale

Page

of

Drg. Issue
Date of Issue
DCI

1st Drawn
Orig. Date
Checked

115 London Road, Newbury, Berks. RG14 2AH
Tel:  01635  45991   Fax:  01635  37807
e-mail:  sales-uk@krausnaimer.com

Ltd.

1
1

W2

W1

9mm 

40

25

H2H1

W

15

H

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

MS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
MS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
MS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
MS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
MS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
MS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
MS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

 H W D H1 H2 W1 W2

SS8 400 300 200 450 360 350 260
SS9 500 400 200 550 460 450 360
SS10 500 400 250 550 460 450 360
SS25 700 500 250 750 660 550 460
SS26 800 600 300 850 760 650 560
SS27 800 800 300 850 760 850 760
SS28 1000 800 300 1050 960 850 760
  

MS/SS EXT. BRACKET
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

D
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IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

APPLIANCE INLET

le AC-21A   Order Code No. Article No. Encl.Ref.

  4 pole (3 ph+Sw N1) + 1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c. Aux

25A   KG20.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063645 MB3E

32A   KG32.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063646 MB3E

40A   KG41.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063647 MB3E

63A   KG64.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063674 MB3E

80A   KG80.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063676 MB3E

100A   KG100.T204/GBA350.*MB3E 70063677 MB3E

                  6 pole + 1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c. Aux

25A   KG20B.T206/GBA155.*MB3E 70063680 MB3E

32A   KG32B.T206/GBA155.*MB3E 70063682 MB3E

40A   KG41B.T206/GBA155.*MB3E 70063684 MB3E

63A   KG64B.T206/GBA155.*MB3E 70063686 MB3E

le AC-21A   Order Code No. Article No. Encl.Ref.

     4 pole (3 ph+Sw N1) + 1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c. Aux

25A   KG20.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063690 SB3E

32A   KG32.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063695 SB3E

40A   KG41.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063698 SB3E

63A   KG64.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063699 SB3E

80A   KG80.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063702 SB3E

100A   KG100.T204/GBA440.*SB3E 70063703 SB3E

                    6 pole + 1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c. Aux

25A   KG20B.T206/GBA555.*SB3E 70063704 SB3E

32A   KG32B.T206/GBA555.*SB3E 70063705 SB3E

40A   KG41B.T206/GBA555.*SB3E 70063706 SB3E

63A   KG64B.T206/GBA555.*SB3E 70063707 SB3E

Notes 1)   Switched neutral pole is early make / late break

Encl. Ref.
Encl. Dim.

H        W        D        D1
Encl. Dim.
H1     W1     d  

Cable Entries.
Line
Drg.

KLD 250      145      107      - 229      124     6.5 4 x 25/40mm k’outs Fig. 1

MB3E 254      149      125      8 193      167      6 - Fig. 2

SB3E 254      149      126.5    - 193      167      6 - Fig. 3

le AC-21A   Order Code No. Article No. Encl.Ref.

     4 pole (3 ph+Sw N1) + 1 n.o. (early break)  + 1 n.c. Aux

25A KG20.T204/GBA285.*KL 70055051 KLD

32A KG32.T204/GBA285.*KL 70055090 KLD

40A KG41.T204/GBA285.*KL 70054040 KLD

63A KG64.T204/GBA285.*KL 70054194 KLD

80A KG80.T204/GBA285.*KL 70068336 KLD

100A KG100.T204/GBA285.*KL 70055023 KLD

                   6 pole + 1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c. Aux

25A   KG20B.T206/GBA095.*KL 70054557 KLD

32A   KG32B.T206/GBA095.*KL 70054686 KLD

40A   KG41B.T206/GBA095.*KL 70054689 KLD

63A   KG64B.T206/GBA095.*KL 70068337 KLD

 25A - 63AMain/emergency-off switch   

IP66/67

insulated, grey 
(RAL7035)

red/yellow 
padlockable 
handle

included

IP66

grey powder 
paint finish 
(RAL7032)
also available in 
red paint finish 
(RAL3000) 

red/yellow 
padlockable

included + 
lid bonding link

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE 
OPTION

EARTH 
TERMINAL

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE 
OPTION

EARTH 
TERMINAL

IP66

stainless steel, 
grade 316L 

red/yellow 
padlockable

included +  
lid bonding link

O F F - O N  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S
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IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE 
OPTION

EARTH 
TERMINAL

FIG.1

FIG.3
FIG.2

INSULATED

MILD STEEL

STAINLESS STEEL

D I M E N S I O N S

stayput emergency-stop pushbutton, 1 N.C. contact, twist to reset.  
Switch interlocked with lid to prevent opening in ‘ON’ position higher ratings available on request
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C H A N G E O V E R  /  S W I T C H  D I S C O N N E C T O R S

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE OPTION

EARTH TERMINAL

SAFETY FEATURE

APPLIANCE INLET

IP66 protection

mild steel, grey paint finish (RAL7035)

black & red padlockable handle, padlockable in OFF position only (other options on request)

included

Encl. Ref. A B C D E K

1 300 200 150 160 260 327

2 300 200 150 160 260 355

3 400 300 200 260 360 455

4 400 300 200 260 360 430

switch is interlocked with the lid to prevent opening in the ‘ON’ positions

Available on either the right or left side of the enclosure. IP67 rated with locking ring. 
Socket is pre-wired to the switch. 

Note
2-off electrically isolated early break auxiliary contacts are provided 
with the 4 pole switches. One of these contacts closes in position 1 
and the other contact closes in position 2. Both of the contacts are 
open in the Off position.

Mains-off-generator with appliance inlet     32A - 125A

Ie AC-21A Left side inlet 2 Pole - 3 Pin Article No. Encl. Ref Left side inlet 4 Pole - 5 Pin + Aux Article No. Encl. Ref

32A KH32.T902/GBL3P00.EB231	 70080430 1   KG32B.T904/GBL5P20.EB231 70080444  1

63A KH63.T902/GBL3P00.EB231 70080427 2   KG64B.T904/GBL5P20.EB342 70080434  3

125A   KG105.T904/GBL5P20.EB342 70080431  4

B

A

K

D

E
OFF

21

10

C

Ie AC-21A Right side inlet 2 Pole - 3 Pin Article No. Encl. Ref Right side inlet 4 Pole - 5 Pin + Aux Article No. Encl. Ref

32A KH32.T902/GBR3P00.EB231	 70080428 1   KG32B.T904/GBR5P20.EB231 70080442  1

63A KH63.T902/GBR3P00.EB231 70080426 2   KG64B.T904/GBR5P20.EB342 70080433  3

125A   KG105.T904/GBR5P20.EB342 70077843  4

NEWNEW

	
          2 &

 4 PO
LE

D I M E N S I O N S

APPLIANCE 
INLET - left or 
right sided 
enclosure 
options

MILD STEEL  enclosure
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P.SN-GB0001 P.N091/GBA023.*SB31 P.N091/GBA017.*MB31

2169016 2336638 2337159

P1Y SB31 MB31

insulated enclosure
IP66/67/69K

surface mounted 
stainless steel 316L
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

surface mounted Grey RAL7032
mild steel
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

P.SN-GB0003 P.N091/GBA024.*SB31 P.N091/GBA019.*MB31

2169018 2337516 2337517

P1Y SB31 MB31

insulated enclosure 
IP66/67/69K

surface mounted 
stainless steel 316L
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

surface mounted Grey RAL7032
mild steel
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

Encl. Ref.
Front Plate 
H        W        D        H1    W1      D 

Cable Entries.
Line
Drg.

P1Y 80         72      56  66.5   58.5    4.5 1 x 20mm + 2 x20/25mm k’outs Fig. 1

SB31 100      100      60 120    70       6.5 - Fig. 2

MB31 100      100      60    120    70       6.5 - Fig. 2

for all Pushbutton Stations on this page

C O N T R O L  S T A T I O N S

twist to reset - 38mm diameter red mushroom head  - 1 N.C. contact. Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

  Order Code No.

Article No.

Encl.Ref.

Features

key operate to reset (1 included) 38mm diameter red mushroom head. Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

26

Emergency stop pushbutton station 
 

without 
protective 

shroud

without 
protective 

shroud

FIG.1 FIG.2

D I M E N S I O N S

  Order Code No.

Article No.

Encl.Ref.

Features

26
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Emergency Stop Pushbutton Station - with protective shroud 
38mm diameter red mushroom head - Twist to reset. 1 N.C. contact. Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

Emergency Stop Pushbutton Station - with protective shroud 
38mm diameter red mushroom head - Key operate to reset (1 key included)

P.SN-GB0053 P.N091/GBA025.*SB31 P.N091/GBA021.*MB31

2169036 2337520 2337521

P1Y SB31 MB31

insulated enclosure    
IP66/67

surface mounted 
stainless steel 316L
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

surface mounted Grey RAL7032
mild steel
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

P.SN-GB0054 P.N091/GBA026.*SB31 P.N091/GBA023.*MB31

2336281 2337524 2337525

P1Y SB31 MB31

insulated enclosure    
IP66/67

surface mounted 
stainless steel 316L
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

surface mounted Grey RAL7032
mild steel
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

P.SN-GB0003 P.N091/GBA024.*SB31 P.N091/GBA019.*MB31

2169018 2337516 2337517

P1Y SB31 MB31

insulated enclosure 
IP66/67/69K

surface mounted 
stainless steel 316L
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

surface mounted Grey RAL7032
mild steel
IP66
earth terminal & lid bonding link

key operate to reset (1 included) 38mm diameter red mushroom head. Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

INSULATED,  MILD  &  STAINLESS  STEEL  enclosure

27

Providing a secure method of safely isolating the mains power supply to CIE during maintenance periods. 
		                                   The double pole device provides isolation of both the live and neutral 
		                                   supply and can only be operated by authorised maintenance technicians 	
		                                   via removable key.

Ie AC-21A 2 Pole Article No.

   10A                              CA4.T302/GBA001.RPB1 70075317

key removable in both positions

supplied with 2 keys	 	

Fire alarm isolator double pole   10A 
Complies with EN BS5839 Part 1:2013, marked with the symbol for on-load isolation according to BS7671:2008

FEATURE

Emergency stop pushbutton station 
 

with
protective 
shroud

twist to reset - 38mm diameter red mushroom head  - 1 N.C. contact. Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

key operate to reset (1 included) 38mm diameter red mushroom head - Complies with EN 418/EN 60204-1.

Order Code No.

Article No.

Encl.Ref.

Features

Order Code No.

Article No. 

Encl.Ref.

Features

with
protective 
shroud
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Order Code No. Article No.
Encl.
Ref.

Off-On                                            1 pole   GB2.KN1 70068989 PF1A

Off-On                                            3 pole   GB2.KN3 70068991 PF1B

Changeover, without Off                 1 pole   GB2.KN2 70063125 PF1A

Changeover, with Off                      2 pole   GB2.KN10 70068992 PF1B
f OFF

1 2

f

OFF

ON

f 1 2

Order Code No. Article No.
Encl.
Ref.

Off-On1)                                         3 pole CA10.A202/GBA003.*PN 70069948 PN1G

Off-On1)                                         4 pole CA10.A203/GBA003.*PN 70069958 PN1G

Changeover, with Off 1)                      2 pole CA10.A211/GBA009.*PN 70054352 PN1G

Changeover, without Off 1)               2 pole CA10.A221/GBA003.*PN 70069959 PN1G

Changeover, spring return to Off 2)   2 pole CA10.A215/GBA002.*PN 70069949 PN1G

Step, 3 pos’n, without Off 1)             1 pole CA10.A230/GBA002.*PN 70069960 PN1G

Step, 4 pos’n, without Off 1)             1 pole CA10.A231/GBA004.*PN 70069961 PN1G

f 0
1

f 2

1 4

3

f 2

1

3

f 01 2

f 1 2

f 0
1 2

  AC-21A Order Code No. Article No. Encl.Ref.

3 pole

25A  GB2.KN5 70054986 PF1E

32A  GB2.KN7 70055004 PF1E

4 pole (3 ph+Sw N1))

25A   GB2.KN6 70054984 PF1E

32A   GB2.KN8 70055003 PF1E

Notes  1)  Key removable in all positions.  
	          2) Key removable in ‘0’ position only.

f

OFF

ON

f 0
1

C O N T R O L  &  L O A D  S W I T C H E S

Rotary Control switch

Emergency-Off Load switch      25A & 32A
IP65 protection 

grey insulated enclosure

red/yellow padlockable 
handle

included

suitable for safety isolation  
in accordance with  
IEC 60947-3/BS EN 60947-3

IP42 protection 

grey insulated enclosure

grey handle/silver legend

included

IP RATING

ENCLOSURE

HANDLE 
OPTION

EARTH 
TERMINAL

FEATURE

Motor Reversing Load switch 

28

INSULATED enclosure

Key Operated Control switch
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Encl. Ref.
Encl. Dim.

H        W        D        
Encl. Dim.

H1      W1      d  
Cable Entries.

PF1A 72        64        42     36        50        4.4 4 x 20mm ISO

PF1B 72        64        51  36        50        4.4 4 x 20mm ISO

PF1E 92        82        65  52        68        4.4 4 x 20mm ISO

PN1C 72        64        56       36        50        4.4 4 x 20mm ISO

PN1G 72        64        69       36        50        4.4 4 x 20mm ISO

D I M E N S I O N S for ALL switches on this page

28

Order Code No. Article No. Encl.Ref.

GB2.KN4 70054725 PN1C
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Switch Type
Thermal
Rating

Insulation
Voltage, Ui

Rated operating Current & power
    Operational current, Ie    Operational Power, 3 ph.

Short 
Circuit

Protection
Terminal Capacity

AC-15 AC-21A AC-3 AC-23A
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Switch-diconnectors - selection data in accordance with: IEC 60947, IEC 60204, BS EN 60947, BS EN 60204

KG10 20 690     -      -      - 20    2.2     3.7    3        5.5 20     2.5              1.5              -

KG20 25 690     -      -      - 25    4        5.5    5.5     7.5 35     6                 4                 -

KG32 32 690     -      -      - 32    5.5     7.5    5.5     11 35     6                 4                 -

KG41 40 690     -      -      - 40    7.5     11    7.5     15 50    16                10               -

KG64 63 690     -      -      - 63    11      18.5    11      22 63    16                10               -

KG80 80 690     -      -      - 80    15       22    18.5   30 80     50               35               -

KG100 100 690     -      -      - 100    18.5    30    22      37 100     50               35               - 

KG105 125 690     -      -      - 125     22      37    25      45 125     50               35               -

KG125 125 10001)     -      -      - 125     22      37    30      45 125     95               70               -

KG160 160 10001)     -      -      - 160     30      45    30      55 160     95               70               -

KG210 200 10001)     -      -      - 200     37      55    37      75 200     185             120             -

KG250 250 10001)     -      -      - 250     37      55    37      90 250     185             120             -

KG315 315 10001)     -      -      - 315     45      75    55      110 315     185             120             -

KH16 16 8001)     -      -      - 16     3        5.5    4.5     7.5 25     6                 4                 -

KH20 20 8001)     -      -      - 20     3.5     6.5    5.5     10 32     6                 4                 -

KH25 25 8001)     -      -      - 25     4        7.5    7        12 35     6                 4                 -

KH32 32 8001)     -      -      - 32     5.5     11    9        16 35     10               6                 -

KH40 40 8001)     -      -      - 40     7.5     15   11       20 50     10               6                 -

KH63 63 10001)     -      -      - 63     11      22   18.5    30 80     35               25               -

KH80 80 10001)     -      -      - 80     15      30    23      40 100     35               25               - 

KH85 100 10001)     -      -      - 100     3)       3)    3)       3) 100     35               25               -

GB2.250/A 250 1000     -      -      - 250      -         -    75      140 315              150                  M8

GB2.315/A 315 1000     -      -      - 315      -         -   100     160 500              240                  M10

GB2.400/A 400 1000     -      -      - 400      -         -   132     220 500              240                  M10

GB2.630/A 630 1000     -      -      - 630      -         -    200    355 800        400/2x155            M12

GB2.800/A 800 1000     -      -      - 800      -         -    250    450 800        500/2x240            M12

GB2.1000/A 1000 1000     -      -      - 1000      -         -     -        560 1250        630/2x400            M12

GB2.1250/A 1250 1000     -      -      - 1250      -         -     -        710 1250            2x400                M12

C200-4 200 690 200     22      37    37      75 200     95              95           M8

C316 (6 pole) (in MS10 encl) 275 1000     -      -      - 275     37      55    75      132 315    185            150          M12

C316 (6 pole) (in MS26, SS26 encl) 315 1000     -      -      - 315     37      55    75      132 315    185            150          M12

C316 (3 + 4 pole) (in GP27 encl) 315 1000     -      -      - 315     37      55    75      132 315    185            150          M12

Switch & Control Stations - selection data in accordance with: IEC 60947, BS EN 60947.

CA4 10 440     -     2.5  1.5 10    0.55   2.2   0.75      3        10     2x1.5         2x1.5        -

CA25 32 690    12   12    6 32    5.5     11   7.5      15        35     2x6            2x4           -

C32 50 690    16   16    7 40    7.5     15   11       22        63     2x10          2x6           -

C42 63 690     -      -      - 63    11      18.5   15       30        80     2x16          2x10         -

C80 115 690     -      -      - 100    15       30    30      45        125     35              25             -

C125 150 690     -      -      - 150    22       37    37      75        200     70              50             -

C200-4 200 690     -      -      - 200    22       37    37      75        200     95              95           M8

C315 (In MS10 encl) 275 690     -      -      - 275    37       55    75     132        315     185           150          M12

C315 (In MS29 encl) 315 690     -      -      - 315    37       55    75     132        315     185           150          M12

GB2.KN1/KN2/KN3/KN10/CA10 20 690     5     5     4 20    3         5.5    3.7     7.5        25      2x2.5        2x2.5        -

GB2.KN4 20 690     -      -      - -    32)       5.52)    -         -        25      2x2.5        2x2.5        -

GB2.KN5/KN6 25 690     8     8     5 25    4         7.5    5.5    11        35      2x4           2x2.5        -

GB2.KN7/KN8 32 690    14    14   6 32    5.5      11    7.5    15        50      2x6           2x4           -

P N/P SN  6 500     6      6    4 -     -           -    -         -        10      2.5           1.5             -
Notes:  1) Only valid for no-load switching (AC-20A) above 690v.  	 3) KH85 is only available as 2 pole changeover switch.
	           2) 1 phase, 240v, rating = 1.5kW.	     Single phase rating @240v: AC-3 = 10kW, 62A.     AC-23A = 11kW, 68A.

T E C H N I C A L  D A T AINSULATED enclosure

D I M E N S I O N S for ALL switches on this page
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Specification for IP69K - The IP69K rating is for applications where high pressure and high temperature washdown is used to sanitize equipment, 
prescribed by Germany standard DIN 40050 PART9  Products rated to IP69K must be able to withstand high-pressure and steam cleaning. • The test 
specifies a spray nozzle that is fed with 80 °C water at 80–100 bar (~1160-1450) and a flow rate of 14–16 L/min. • The nozzle is held 10–15 cm from 
the tested device at angles of 0°, 30°, 60° and 90° for 30 seconds each. • The test device sits on a turntable that rotates once every 12 seconds.

D E G R E E S  O F  P R O T E C T I O N

IP Codes
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Reference should be made to BS EN 60529:1992 for full details concerning test and acceptance criteria.

A coding system is defined by BS EN 60529 for the classification of degrees of protection provided by enclosures of electrical equipment against solid objects and
water. This coding comprises the letters ‘IP’ followed by a two digit code as follows:-

IP  6  5

iaga noitcetorp senifeDstcejbo dilos tsniaga noitcetorp senifeD nst water.
and access to hazardous parts.

Degrees of protection indicated by a number up to and including ‘6’ implies compliance with the requirements for all lower numbers. For a code with a second digit of
7 or 8, a second code must be stated to specify protection against water jets or spray. eg IP66/IP67.

•

•

>=2.5 mm

>=12.5 mm

•

>=1.0 mm

60
o

>=50 mm

15
o

1st Protection against solid objects
Digit and access to hazardous parts.

0 No protection

1 No ingress by solid objects >=50 mm
dia nor access to hazardous parts
with the back of the hand

2 No ingress by solid objects >=12.5
mm dia nor access to hazardous parts
with a finger.

3 No ingress by solid objects >=2.5 mm
dia nor access to hazardous parts
with a tool.

4 No ingress by solid objects >=1.0 mm
dia nor access to hazardous parts
with a wire.

5 Dust protected. Ingress of dust is not
completely prevented, but there
should be no harmful deposits. No
access to hazardous parts with a wire.

6 Dust-tight. No ingress of dust. No
access to hazardous parts with a wire.

2nd Protection against water
Digit

0 No protection

1 Vertically falling drops of water shall
have no harmful effect.

2 Vertically falling drops of water shall
have no harmful effect when the
enclosure is tilted at any angle up to
15

o
from vertical.

3 Water sprayed at up to 60
o

from the
vertical shall have no harmful effect.

4 Water splashed from any direction
shall have no harmful effect.

5 Jets of water projected from any
direction shall have no harmful effect.

6 Strong jets of water projected from
any direction shall have no harmful
effect.

7 Temporary immersion in water shall
not result in ingress of harmful
quantities of water.

8 Continuous immersion in water shall
not result in ingress of harmful
quantities of water.

Specification for IP69K - The IP69K rating is for applications where high pressure and high temperature washdown is used to sanitize equipment, 
prescribed by Germany standard DIN 40050 PART9. Products rated to IP69K must be able to withstand high-pressure and steam cleaning. • The test specifies a spray 
nozzle that is fed with 80 °C water at 80–100 bar (~1160-1450) and a flow rate of 14–16 L/min. • The nozzle is held 10–15 cm from the tested device at angles of 
0°, 30°, 60° and 90° for 30 seconds each. • The test device sits on a turntable that rotates once every 12 seconds.

DEGREES OF PROTECTION
IP Codes
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le AC-21Ale AC-21A 2 Pole2 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T202/04.FT2 70006518

25A  

32A  

Main/Emergency-Off switch

IP RATINGIP RATING

HANDLE OPTIONHANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE FRONT PLATE 
SIZESIZE

FEATURESFEATURES

IP66/67/69K front protection

Red & yellow padlockable handle 
or black & silver option

48mm x 48mm

fingerproof terminals

variations on auxiliaries available ​plus add-on auxiliary blocks 
for KG20 & KG32 (see page 39)

3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

KG10A.T203/GBA319.FT2 70054222 20A

KG20A.T203/GBA320.FT2 70075348 25A

KG32A.T203/GBA320.FT2 70075347 32A

Front panel mounting single hole fixing handle
 20A to 32A

Technical data - Page 40		 Connection diagram - Page 41	 Dimensions - KG - Page 42

The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-	 	

KG10A  1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c.       KG20A, KG32A  2 n.o. (early break)		

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break

le AC-21Ale AC-21A 3 Pole3 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/04.FT2 70011108

25A KG20A.T203/04.FT2 70010756

32A KG32A.T203/04.FT2 70010764
3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

20A

KG20A.T207/GBA325.FT2 70075349 25A

KG32A.T207/GBA325.FT2 70075351 32A

le AC-21Ale AC-21A 3 Pole + Solid Neutral3 Pole + Solid Neutral Article No.Article No.

20A

25A KG20A.T207/04.FT2 70075345

32A KG32A  T207/04.FT2 70075346
4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

KG10A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075353 20A

KG20A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075358 25A

KG32A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075359 32A

le AC-21Ale AC-21A 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22)) Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T204/04.FT2 70011426

25A KG20A.T204/04.FT2 70025953

32A KG32A.T204/04.FT2 70021516
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Main/Emergency-Off switch

grey, padlockable in OFF position

grey with “0 - 1” legend

escutcheon suitable for 45mm cut out

fingerproof terminals	 - KH16 to KH40
		   	 - KG10A - KG64B
suitable for DIN rail mounting

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE 

FEATURES
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Notes
1) Switched neutral 
pole is  early make/
late break.

2) Auxilliaries can be 
fitted on request.

 20A to 160ABase mounting local padlockable handle

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T303/58.VE21 70008773 KG10A.T304/58.VE21 70019846

25A KG20A.T303/58.VE2 70011280 KG20A.T304/58.VE2 70009967

32A KG32A.T303/58.VE2 70011389 KG32A.T304/58.VE2 70010990

40A KG41.T303/58.VE2 70010102 KG41.T304/58.VE2 70010824

63A KG64.T303/58.VE2 70012797 KG64.T304/58.VE2 70010103

80A KG80.T303/58.VE2 70010250 KG80.T304/58.VE2. 70010130

100A KG100.T303/58.VE2 70012785 KG100.T304/58.VE2 70014367

125A KG125.T303/58.VE2 70022206 KG125.T304/58.VE2 70074391

160A KG160.T303/58.VE2 70020523 KG160.T304/58.VE2 70060291

BASE  MOUNT ING
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Notes  1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:- KG10A  1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c.   KG20A to KG105  2 n.o. (early break)  
KG125 - KG315  2 n.o. (early break) + 2 n.c   2) Suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination  3) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break

3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

KG10A.T203/GBA319.FT2 70054222 20A

KG20A.T203/GBA320.FT2 70075348 25A

KG32A.T203/GBA320.FT2 70075347 32A

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) + Aux Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA315.E 70075355 KG10A.T204/GBA415.E 70072587

25A KG20A.T203/GBA315.E 70071736 KG20A.T204/GBA415.E 70075364

32A KG32A.T203/GBA315.E 70071766 KG32A.T204/GBA415.E 70075365

40A KG41B.T203/GBA353.E 70032222 KG41B.T204/GBA426.E 70075368

63A KG64B.T203/GBA353.E 70054569 KG64B.T204/GBA426.E 70075371

80A KG80.T203/GBA353.E 70075360 KG80.T204/GBA426.E 70075372

100A KG100.T203/GBA353.E 70040367 KG100.T204/GBA426.E 70075366

125A KG105.T203/GBA353.E 70075361 KG105.T204/GBA426.E 70075373

125A KG1252.T203/GBA368.E 70055375 KG1252.T204/GBA045.E 70054681

160A KG160.T203/GBA025.E 70075362 KG160.T204/GBA045.E 70054653

200A KG210.T203/GBA025.E 70054684 KG210.T204/GBA035.E 70055280

250A KG250.T203/GBA025.E 70055384 KG250.T204/GBA035.E 70055281

315A KG315.T203/GBA025.E 70055279 KG315.T204/GBA035.E 70055461
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Ie AC-21A 3 Pole Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/01.E 70023201 KG10A.T204/01.E 70011454

25A KG20A.T203/01.E 70014345 KG20A.T204/01.E 70024808

32A KG32A.T203/01.E 70019435 KG32A.T204/01.E 70026015

40A KG41B.T203/GBA306.E 70023097 KG41B.T204/01.E 70011488

63A KG64B.T203/GBA306.E 70055470 KG64B.T204/01.E 70011404

80A KG80.T203/GBA306.E 70055347 KG80.T204/01.E 70009989

100A KG100.T203/GBA306.E 70055376 KG100.T204/01.E 70011179

125A KG105.T203/GBA306.E 70055392 KG105.T204/01.E 70011283

125A KG1252.T203/01.E 70011050 KG1252.T204/01.E 70010303

160A KG160.T203/01.E 70010013 KG160.T204/01.E 70019089

200A KG210.T203/05.E 70029411 KG210.T204/05.E 70024438

250A KG250.T203/05.E 70010014 KG250.T204/05.E 70012800

315A KG315.T203/05.E 70012749 KG315.T204/05.E 70019216

FRONT  PANEL  MOUNT ING

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE SIZE

FEATURES

IP66/67 front protection

Red & yellow padlockable handle, black & silver option available

KG10A to KG160

KG210 to KG315

KG10A to KG32A: 48mm x 48mm
KG41B to KG105:  64mm x 64mm
KG125 to KG315:  88mm x 88mm

fingerproof terminals (KG10A to KG64B)

incoming terminal cover - KG80 to KG315 
(KG210 to KG315 incl.outgoing cover)

variations on auxiliaries available plus add-on auxiliary blocks (see page 39)

Front panel mounting four hole fixing handle
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3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

20A

KG20A.T207/GBA325.FT2 70075349 25A

KG32A.T207/GBA325.FT2 70075351 32A

4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No.Article No. le AC-21Ale AC-21A 

KG10A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075353 20A

KG20A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075358 25A

KG32A.T204/GBA330.FT2 70075359 32A

Notes
1) Switched neutral 
pole is  early make/
late break.

2) Auxilliaries can be 
fitted on request.

 20A to 315A Main/Emergency-Off switch
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Ie AC-21A 3 Pole Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) Article No.Article No. 6 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA430.VE 70054188 KG10A.T204/GBA450.VE 70054047

25A KG20A.T203/GBA430.VE 70054589 KG20A.T207/GBA140.VE 70055369 KG20A.T204/GBA450.VE 70069322 KG20B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062495

32A KG32A.T203/GBA430.VE 70053998 KG32A.T207/GBA140.VE 70071547 KG32A.T204/GBA450.VE 70072339 KG32B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062502

40A KG41B.T203/GBA430.VE 70054010 KG41B.T207/GBA140.VE 70055469 KG41B.T204/GBA450.VE 70054004 KG41B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062507

63A KG64B.T203/GBA430.VE 70055303 KG64B.T207/GBA140.VE 70055492 KG64B.T204/GBA450.VE 70053711 KG64B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062510

80A KG80.T203/GBA430.VE 70054022 KG80.T207/GBA140.VE 70055439 KG80.T204/GBA450.VE 70055437 KG80.T206/GBA221.VE 70062513

100A KG100.T203/GBA430.VE 70054533 KG100.T207/GBA140.VE 70055230 KG100.T204/GBA450.VE 70055441 KG100.T206/GBA221.VE 70062515

125A KG105.T203/GBA430.VE 70055233 KG105.T207/GBA140.VE 70055198 KG105.T204/GBA450.VE 70036139 KG105.T206/GBA221.VE 70062517

125A KG125
2
.T203/GBA050.VE 70062245 KG125

2
.T207/GBA151.VE 70063743 KG125

2
.T204/GBA100.VE 70062420 KG125

2
.T206/GBA061.VE 70062519

160A KG160.T203/GBA050.VE 70062248 KG160.T207/GBA151.VE 70063744 KG160.T204/GBA100.VE 70062427 KG160.T206/GBA061.VE 70062521

200A KG210.T203/GBA015.VE 70062246 KG210.T207/GBA156.VE 70063745 KG210.T204/GBA020.VE 70055448

250A KG250.T203/GBA015.VE 70077069 KG250.T207/GBA156.VE 70063746 KG250.T204/GBA020.VE 70029036

315A KG315.T203/GBA015.VE 70062250 KG315.T207/GBA157.VE 70063748 KG315.T204/GBA020.VE 70062436

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) + Aux Article No.Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA435.VE 70054556 KG10A.T204/GBA455.VE 70054102

25A KG20A.T203/GBA435.VE 70053860 KG20A.T207/GBA145.VE 70055368 KG20A.T204/GBA455.VE 70055399 KG20B.T206/GBA225.VE 70054103

32A KG32A.T203/GBA435.VE 70055197 KG32A.T207/GBA145.VE 70055370 KG32A.T204/GBA455.VE 70055462 KG32B.T206/GBA225.VE 70055465

40A KG41B.T203/GBA435.VE 70054002 KG41B.T207/GBA145.VE 70055471 KG41B.T204/GBA455.VE 70055466 KG41B.T206/GBA225.VE 70055228

63A KG64B.T203/GBA435.VE 70050582 KG64B.T207/GBA145.VE 70055493 KG64B.T204/GBA455.VE 70055491 KG64B.T206/GBA225.VE 70054668

80A KG80.T203/GBA435.VE 70055098 KG80.T207/GBA145.VE 70054985 KG80.T204/GBA455.VE 70055438 KG80.T206/GBA225.VE 70055382

100A KG100.T203/GBA435.VE 70055440 KG100.T207/GBA145.VE 70055236 KG100.T204/GBA455.VE 70055442 KG100.T206/GBA225.VE 70054187

125A KG105.T203/GBA435.VE 70054536 KG105.T207/GBA145.VE 70055365 KG105.T204/GBA455.VE 70055226 KG105.T206/GBA225.VE 70055252

125A KG125
2
.T203/GBA055.VE 70055033 KG125

2
.T207/GBA150.VE 70063760 KG125

2
.T204/GBA105.VE 70054168 KG125

2
.T206/GBA070.VE 70054620

160A KG160.T203/GBA055.VE 70054651 KG160.T207/GBA150.VE 70063761 KG160.T204/GBA105.VE 70055043 KG160.T206/GBA070.VE 70055400

200A KG210.T203/GBA030.VE 70055455 KG210.T207/GBA155.VE 70063762 KG210.T204/GBA040.VE 70055456

250A KG250.T203/GBA030.VE 70055242 KG250.T207/GBA155.VE 70063763 KG250.T204/GBA040.VE 70055238

315A KG315.T203/GBA030.VE 70055398 KG315.T207/GBA155.VE 70077056 KG315.T204/GBA040.VE 70055362

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE SIZE

IP66 front protection

red & yellow padlockable handle 
or black & silver option available
(black & grey depending on type)

KG10A to KG32A: 48mm x 48mm
KG41B to KG105:  64mm x 64mm

door interlock

adjustable metal operating shaft 
200mm long, switches with 
alternative shaft lengths available 

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE SIZE

IP66/67 front protection

red & yellow padlockable handle, 
black & silver option available 
(black & grey depending on type)

KG10A to KG160

KG210 to KG315

KG10A to KG32A: 48mm x 48mm
KG20B to KG105:  64mm x 64mm
KG125 to KG315:  88mm x 88mm
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Main/emergency-off switch  20A to 125A
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Base mounting single hole fixing handle

Main/emergency-off switch  20A to 315A
Base mounting four hole fixing handle

Technical data - Page 40		 Connection diagram - Page 41	 Dimensions - KG - Page 43-44

Ie AC-21AAC-21A 3 Pole3 Pole Article No.Article No.  3 Pole + Solid Neutral3 Pole + Solid Neutral Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22)) Article No.Article No.  Price (€) 6 Pole6 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054547 KG10A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075374

25A KG20A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054190 KG20A.T207/GBA220.VE 70075367 KG20A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075377 KG20B.T206/GBA230.VE 70063519

32A KG32A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054246 KG32A.T207/GBA220.VE 70075369 KG32A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075378 KG32B.T206/GBA230.VE 70063520

40A KG41B.T203/GBA452.VE 70045507 KG41B.T207/GBA240.VE 70063858 KG41B.T204/GBA447.VE 70063413 KG41B.T206/GBA410.VE 70063521

63A KG64B.T203/GBA452.VE 70054179 KG64B.T207/GBA240.VE 70063859 KG64B.T204/GBA447.VE 70063415 KG64B.T206/GBA410.VE 70063522

80A KG80.T203/GBA452.VE 70063294 KG80.T207/GBA240.VE 70063860 KG80.T204/GBA447.VE 70063417 KG80.T206/GBA410.VE 70063523

100A KG100.T203/GBA452.VE 70063332 KG100.T207/GBA240.VE 70063861 KG100.T204/GBA447.VE 70063421 KG100.T206/GBA410.VE 70063524

125A KG105.T203/GBA452.VE 70063333 KG105.T207/GBA240.VE 70063862 KG105.T204/GBA447.VE 70063423 KG105.T206/GBA410.VE 70063525

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No.Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA372.VE 70073994 KG10A.T204/GBA247.VE 70075381

25A KG20A.T203/GBA372.VE 70071941 KG20A.T207/GBA225.VE 70075379 KG20A.T204/GBA247.VE 70075382 KG20B.T206/GBA236.VE 70076959

32A KG32A.T203/GBA372.VE 70071942 KG32A.T207/GBA225.VE 70075380 KG32A.T204/GBA247.VE 70069683 KG32B.T206/GBA228.VE 70063548

40A KG41.T203/GBA462.VE 70063355 KG41B.T207/GBA245.VE 70063872 KG41B.T204/GBA457.VE 70063506 KG41B.T206/GBA415.VE 70076969

63A KG64B.T203/GBA462.VE 70063381 KG64B.T207/GBA245.VE 70063873 KG64B.T204/GBA457.VE 70063507 KG64B.T206/GBA415.VE 70077046

80A KG80.T203/GBA462.VE 70063382 KG80.T207/GBA245.VE 70063874 KG80.T204/GBA457.VE 70063509 KG80.T206/GBA415.VE 70063553

100A KG100.T203/GBA462.VE 70063380 KG100.T207/GBA245.VE 70063875 KG100.T204/GBA457.VE 70063511 KG100.T206/GBA415.VE 70063554

125A KG105.T203/GBA462.VE 70063383 KG105.T207/GBA245.VE 70077059 KG105.T204/GBA457.VE 70063502 KG105.T206/GBA415.VE 70063615

                                      fingerproof terminals  KG10A - KG64B 
incoming terminal cover KG80 - KG105 variations on auxiliaries 

available plus add-on auxiliary blocks (see page 39)

suitable for DIN rail mounting

Technical data - Page 40		 Connection diagram - Page 41	 Dimensions - KG - Page 43-44
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                                                             FEATURES      door interlock 

					                   adjustable metal operating shaft 
				               200mm long (KG125 to KG315 300mm long), 
                                         switches with alternative shaft lengths available on request

fingerproof terminals (KG10A to KG64B) incoming terminal cover - KG80 to KG315 
(KG210 to KG315 incl.outgoing cover) variations on auxiliaries available plus 
add-on auxiliary blocks (see page 39) 

suitable for DIN rail mounting - up to KG105

FEATURES



Direct Sales Line: 01635 262626          Email: sales-uk@krausnaimer.com 3535www.krausnaimer.comDirect Sales Line: +353 61 704700          Email: sales-ie@krausnaimer.com

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) Article No.Article No. 6 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA430.VE 70054188 KG10A.T204/GBA450.VE 70054047

25A KG20A.T203/GBA430.VE 70054589 KG20A.T207/GBA140.VE 70055369 KG20A.T204/GBA450.VE 70069322 KG20B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062495

32A KG32A.T203/GBA430.VE 70053998 KG32A.T207/GBA140.VE 70071547 KG32A.T204/GBA450.VE 70072339 KG32B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062502

40A KG41B.T203/GBA430.VE 70054010 KG41B.T207/GBA140.VE 70055469 KG41B.T204/GBA450.VE 70054004 KG41B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062507

63A KG64B.T203/GBA430.VE 70055303 KG64B.T207/GBA140.VE 70055492 KG64B.T204/GBA450.VE 70053711 KG64B.T206/GBA221.VE 70062510

80A KG80.T203/GBA430.VE 70054022 KG80.T207/GBA140.VE 70055439 KG80.T204/GBA450.VE 70055437 KG80.T206/GBA221.VE 70062513

100A KG100.T203/GBA430.VE 70054533 KG100.T207/GBA140.VE 70055230 KG100.T204/GBA450.VE 70055441 KG100.T206/GBA221.VE 70062515

125A KG105.T203/GBA430.VE 70055233 KG105.T207/GBA140.VE 70055198 KG105.T204/GBA450.VE 70036139 KG105.T206/GBA221.VE 70062517

125A KG125
2
.T203/GBA050.VE 70062245 KG125

2
.T207/GBA151.VE 70063743 KG125

2
.T204/GBA100.VE 70062420 KG125

2
.T206/GBA061.VE 70062519

160A KG160.T203/GBA050.VE 70062248 KG160.T207/GBA151.VE 70063744 KG160.T204/GBA100.VE 70062427 KG160.T206/GBA061.VE 70062521

200A KG210.T203/GBA015.VE 70062246 KG210.T207/GBA156.VE 70063745 KG210.T204/GBA020.VE 70055448

250A KG250.T203/GBA015.VE 70077069 KG250.T207/GBA156.VE 70063746 KG250.T204/GBA020.VE 70029036

315A KG315.T203/GBA015.VE 70062250 KG315.T207/GBA157.VE 70063748 KG315.T204/GBA020.VE 70062436

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N3) + Aux Article No.Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA435.VE 70054556 KG10A.T204/GBA455.VE 70054102

25A KG20A.T203/GBA435.VE 70053860 KG20A.T207/GBA145.VE 70055368 KG20A.T204/GBA455.VE 70055399 KG20B.T206/GBA225.VE 70054103

32A KG32A.T203/GBA435.VE 70055197 KG32A.T207/GBA145.VE 70055370 KG32A.T204/GBA455.VE 70055462 KG32B.T206/GBA225.VE 70055465

40A KG41B.T203/GBA435.VE 70054002 KG41B.T207/GBA145.VE 70055471 KG41B.T204/GBA455.VE 70055466 KG41B.T206/GBA225.VE 70055228

63A KG64B.T203/GBA435.VE 70050582 KG64B.T207/GBA145.VE 70055493 KG64B.T204/GBA455.VE 70055491 KG64B.T206/GBA225.VE 70054668

80A KG80.T203/GBA435.VE 70055098 KG80.T207/GBA145.VE 70054985 KG80.T204/GBA455.VE 70055438 KG80.T206/GBA225.VE 70055382

100A KG100.T203/GBA435.VE 70055440 KG100.T207/GBA145.VE 70055236 KG100.T204/GBA455.VE 70055442 KG100.T206/GBA225.VE 70054187

125A KG105.T203/GBA435.VE 70054536 KG105.T207/GBA145.VE 70055365 KG105.T204/GBA455.VE 70055226 KG105.T206/GBA225.VE 70055252

125A KG125
2
.T203/GBA055.VE 70055033 KG125

2
.T207/GBA150.VE 70063760 KG125

2
.T204/GBA105.VE 70054168 KG125

2
.T206/GBA070.VE 70054620

160A KG160.T203/GBA055.VE 70054651 KG160.T207/GBA150.VE 70063761 KG160.T204/GBA105.VE 70055043 KG160.T206/GBA070.VE 70055400

200A KG210.T203/GBA030.VE 70055455 KG210.T207/GBA155.VE 70063762 KG210.T204/GBA040.VE 70055456

250A KG250.T203/GBA030.VE 70055242 KG250.T207/GBA155.VE 70063763 KG250.T204/GBA040.VE 70055238

315A KG315.T203/GBA030.VE 70055398 KG315.T207/GBA155.VE 70077056 KG315.T204/GBA040.VE 70055362

BASE  MOUNT ING

Notes     1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:- KG10A  1 n.o. (early break) +1 n.c.   KG20A to KG105  2 n.o. (early break) 
                  2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break

Ie AC-21AAC-21A 3 Pole3 Pole Article No.Article No.  3 Pole + Solid Neutral3 Pole + Solid Neutral Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22)) Article No.Article No.  Price (€) 6 Pole6 Pole Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054547 KG10A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075374

25A KG20A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054190 KG20A.T207/GBA220.VE 70075367 KG20A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075377 KG20B.T206/GBA230.VE 70063519

32A KG32A.T203/GBA352.VE 70054246 KG32A.T207/GBA220.VE 70075369 KG32A.T204/GBA237.VE 70075378 KG32B.T206/GBA230.VE 70063520

40A KG41B.T203/GBA452.VE 70045507 KG41B.T207/GBA240.VE 70063858 KG41B.T204/GBA447.VE 70063413 KG41B.T206/GBA410.VE 70063521

63A KG64B.T203/GBA452.VE 70054179 KG64B.T207/GBA240.VE 70063859 KG64B.T204/GBA447.VE 70063415 KG64B.T206/GBA410.VE 70063522

80A KG80.T203/GBA452.VE 70063294 KG80.T207/GBA240.VE 70063860 KG80.T204/GBA447.VE 70063417 KG80.T206/GBA410.VE 70063523

100A KG100.T203/GBA452.VE 70063332 KG100.T207/GBA240.VE 70063861 KG100.T204/GBA447.VE 70063421 KG100.T206/GBA410.VE 70063524

125A KG105.T203/GBA452.VE 70063333 KG105.T207/GBA240.VE 70063862 KG105.T204/GBA447.VE 70063423 KG105.T206/GBA410.VE 70063525

W
ITHO

UT AUXILIARIES

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 3 Pole + Solid Neutral + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No.Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No.

20A KG10A.T203/GBA372.VE 70073994 KG10A.T204/GBA247.VE 70075381

25A KG20A.T203/GBA372.VE 70071941 KG20A.T207/GBA225.VE 70075379 KG20A.T204/GBA247.VE 70075382 KG20B.T206/GBA236.VE 70076959

32A KG32A.T203/GBA372.VE 70071942 KG32A.T207/GBA225.VE 70075380 KG32A.T204/GBA247.VE 70069683 KG32B.T206/GBA228.VE 70063548

40A KG41.T203/GBA462.VE 70063355 KG41B.T207/GBA245.VE 70063872 KG41B.T204/GBA457.VE 70063506 KG41B.T206/GBA415.VE 70076969

63A KG64B.T203/GBA462.VE 70063381 KG64B.T207/GBA245.VE 70063873 KG64B.T204/GBA457.VE 70063507 KG64B.T206/GBA415.VE 70077046

80A KG80.T203/GBA462.VE 70063382 KG80.T207/GBA245.VE 70063874 KG80.T204/GBA457.VE 70063509 KG80.T206/GBA415.VE 70063553

100A KG100.T203/GBA462.VE 70063380 KG100.T207/GBA245.VE 70063875 KG100.T204/GBA457.VE 70063511 KG100.T206/GBA415.VE 70063554

125A KG105.T203/GBA462.VE 70063383 KG105.T207/GBA245.VE 70077059 KG105.T204/GBA457.VE 70063502 KG105.T206/GBA415.VE 70063615

W
ITH AUXILIARIES 1

Notes  1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:- KG10A  1 n.o. (early break) +1 n.c.   KG20A to KG105  2 n.o. (early break) 
KG125 to KG315  2 n.o. (early break) +2 n.c.  2) Suitable for applications requiring larger cable termination   3) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break
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Ie AC-21AAC-21A 3 Pole3 Pole Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N4 Pole (3ph + Sw N22)) Article No.Article No.

25A KG20B.T203/GBA340.VE 70075384 KG20B.T204/GBA350.VE 70070722

32A KG32B.T203/GBA340.VE 70075387 KG32B.T204/GBA350.VE 70075435

40A KG41B.T203/GBA370.VE 70075389 KG41B.T204/GBA380.VE 70075436

63A KG64B.T203/GBA370.VE 70072697 KG64B.T204/GBA380.VE 70072864

80A KG80.T203/GBA370.VE 70075414 KG80.T204/GBA380.VE 70075440

100A KG100.T203/GBA370.VE 70075416 KG100.T204/GBA380.VE 70075441

125A KG105.T203/GBA370.VE 70075417 KG105.T204/GBA380.VE 70060752

125A3 KG125.T203/GBA180.VE 70075430 KG125.T204/GBA190.VE 70075437

160A KG160.T203/GBA180.VE 70075433 KG160.T204/GBA190.VE 70075439

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + Aux Article No.Article No.

25A KG20B.T203/GBA345.VE 70071821 KG20B.T204/GBA355.VE 70076833

32A KG32B.T203/GBA345.VE 70070923 KG32B.T204/GBA355.VE 70076836

40A KG41B.T203/GBA375.VE 70076830 KG41B.T204/GBA385.VE 70076837

63A KG64B.T203/GBA375.VE 70076831 KG64B.T204/GBA385.VE 70076838

80A KG80.T203/GBA375.VE 70076772 KG80.T204/GBA385.VE 70076777

100A KG100.T203/GBA375.VE 70076773 KG100.T204/GBA385.VE 70076778

125A KG105.T203/GBA375.VE 70076832 KG105.T204/GBA385.VE 70076839

125A3 KG125.T203/GBA185.VE 70076774 KG125.T204/GBA195.VE 70076779

160A KG160.T203/GBA185.VE 70076776 KG160.T204/GBA195.VE 70076780

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

METAL OPERATING SHAFT

FEATURES

IP66/67 front protection

red & yellow padlockable handle 
or black & silver option available

KG20B to KG105: 200mm long
KG125 to KG160:  300mm long

alternative shaft lengths available on request

fingerproof terminals  -KG20B to KG64B

incoming terminal cover -KG80 to KG160

suitable for DIN rail mounting up to KG105

variations on auxiliaries available plus 
add-on auxiliary blocks (see page 39)

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

METAL OPERATING 
SHAFT

FEATURES

36
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Main/emergency-Off switch
Base mounting single hole fixing handle
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 25A to 160A

Notes 
1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-			 
KG10A		  1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c.					  
KG20A to KG105	 2 n.o. (early break)	
KG125 to KG160	 2 n.o. (early break) + 2 n.c.

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break

3) Suitable for applications requiring 
    larger cable terminations than KG105

Technical data 	  - Page 40

Connection diagram	  - Page 41

Dimensions - KG 	  - Page 43	
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When required for maintenance purposes, 
qualified personnel can defeat the door 
interlock and enable the panel door to be 
opened whilst the switch is in 
the 'ON' position. Door clutch will accept 3mm 

misalignment between switch 
shaft and door mounted handle. 
In normal operation the switch handle is 
padlockable in the OFF position only and 
interlocked with the shaft in the ON position to 

prevent opening of the panel door. Shaft and 
handle are also interlocked in the OFF position 
if a padlock is fitted to the handle with the 
panel door closed.
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Ie AC-21A 3 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) + Aux Article No.Article No. 6 Pole + Aux Article No.Article No.

40A KG41B.T203/GBA335.VE 70076840 KG41B.T204/GBA065.VE 70076783 KG41B.T206/GBA125.VE 70076854

63A KG64B.T203/GBA335.VE 70076782 KG64B.T204/GBA065.VE 70076848 KG64B.T206/GBA125.VE 70076855

80A KG80.T203/GBA335.VE 70076841 KG80.T204/GBA065.VE 70076849 KG80.T206/GBA125.VE 70076856

100A KG100.T203/GBA335.VE 70076842 KG100.T204/GBA065.VE 70075935 KG100.T206/GBA125.VE 70076857

125A KG105.T203/GBA335.VE 70076843 KG105.T204/GBA065.VE 70076850 KG105.T206/GBA125.VE 70076858

125A3 KG125.T203/GBA085.VE 70073242 KG125.T204/GBA095.VE 70058680 KG125.T206/GBA105.VE 70076859

160A KG160.T203/GBA085.VE 70076844 KG160.T204/GBA095.VE 70076785 KG160.T206/GBA105.VE 70076860

200A KG210.T203/GBA085.VE 70076845 KG210.T204/GBA095.VE 70076851

250A KG250.T203/GBA085.VE 70076846 KG250.T204/GBA095.VE 70076852

315A KG315.T203/GBA085.VE 70076847 KG315.T204/GBA095.VE 70076853

Ie AC-21A 3 Pole Article No.Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) Article No.Article No. 6 Pole Article No.Article No.

40A KG41B.T203/GBA330.VE 70069397 KG41B.T204/GBA060.VE 70011135 KG41B.T206/GBA121.VE 70075463

63A KG64B.T203/GBA330.VE 70011792 KG64B.T204/GBA060.VE 70020234 KG64B.T206/GBA121.VE 70077349

80A KG80.T203/GBA330.VE 70072322 KG80.T204/GBA060.VE 70075445 KG80.T206/GBA121.VE 70076767

100A KG100.T203/GBA330.VE 70075442 KG100.T204/GBA060.VE 70075452 KG100.T206/GBA121.VE 70076768

125A KG105.T203/GBA330.VE 70072436 KG105.T204/GBA060.VE 70010365 KG105.T206/GBA121.VE 70076769

125A3 KG125.T203/GBA080.VE 70075444 KG125.T204/GBA090.VE 70073314 KG125.T206/GBA104.VE 70072950

160A KG160.T203/GBA080.VE 70073327 KG160.T204/GBA090.VE 70069984 KG160.T206/GBA104.VE 70076771

200A KG210.T203/GBA080.VE 70073329 KG210.T204/GBA090.VE 70022048

250A KG250.T203/GBA080.VE 70035192 KG250.T204/GBA090.VE 70025477

315A KG315.T203/GBA080.VE 70073330 KG315.T204/GBA090.VE 70075455

Notes 
1) The following auxiliary contacts are provided:-			 
KG10A		  1 n.o. (early break) + 1 n.c.		
KG20A to KG105	 2 n.o. (early break)
KG125 to KG 315	 2 n.o. (early break) + 2 n.c.	

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break

3) Suitable for applications requiring 
    larger cable terminations than KG105

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

METAL OPERATING 
SHAFT

FEATURES

37

BASE  MOUNT ING -  DEFEATABLE  DOOR INTERLOCK

Base mounting four hole fixing handle

Technical data 	  - Page 40

Connection diagram	  - Page 41

Dimensions - KG 	  - Page 43	
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IP66 front protection

red & yellow padlockable handle 
or black & silver option available

KG41B to KG105: 200mm long
KG125 to KG315:  300mm long

alternative shaft lengths 
available on request

fingerproof terminals  -KG41B to KG64B

incoming terminal cover -KG80 to KG315 
(KG210 to KG315 also incl. outgoing cover)

suitable for DIN rail mounting up to KG105

variations on auxiliaries available plus add-on auxiliary blocks (see page 39)

Main/emergency-Off switch 40A to 315A

W
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 defeatable
 d

oor
 interlock

When required for maintenance purposes, 
qualified personnel can defeat the door 
interlock and enable the panel door to be 
opened whilst the switch is in 
the 'ON' position. Door clutch will accept 3mm 

misalignment between switch 
shaft and door mounted handle. 
In normal operation the switch handle is 
padlockable in the OFF position only and 
interlocked with the shaft in the ON position to 

prevent opening of the panel door. Shaft and 
handle are also interlocked in the OFF position 
if a padlock is fitted to the handle with the 
panel door closed.
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Ie AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. 3 Pole + aux1) Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N2) + aux1) Article No.

16A KH16.T902/GBA005.VE 70055495

20A KH20.T902/GBA005.VE 70055487

25A KH25.T902/GBA005.VE 70055500 KG20B.T903/GBA005.VE 70054057 KG20B.T904/GBA006.VE 70055454

32A KH32.T902/GBA005.VE 70054539 KG32B.T903/GBA005.VE 70054592 KG32B.T904/GBA006.VE 70054565

40A KH40.T902/GBA005.VE 70055394 KG41B.T903/GBA005.VE 70063576 KG41B.T904/GBA006.VE 70054213

63A KH63.T902/GBA005.VE 70055297 KG64B.T903/GBA005.VE 70054180 KG64B.T904/GBA006.VE 70054217

80A KH80.T902/GBA005.VE 70055507 KG80.T903/GBA005.VE 70054676 KG80 T904/GBA006.VE 70054576

100A KH85.T902/GBA005.VE 70055239 KG100.T903/GBA005.VE 70054646 KG100.T904/GBA006.VE 70052605

125A KG105.T903/GBA005.VE 70054712 KG105.T904/GBA006.VE 70054545

125A3 KG1253.T903/GBA010.VE 70054682 KG1253.T904/GBA020.VE 70055374

160A KG160.T903/GBA010.VE 70054537 KG160.T904/GBA020.VE 70055045

Changeover switch, centre off

Changeover switch, centre off

grey, padlockable in OFF position

grey with “1 - OFF - 2” legend

escutcheon suitable for 45mm cut out

fingerproof terminals	 - KH16 to KH40
			   - KG41B & KG64B
suitable for DIN rail mounting

Notes
1) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

Technical data 	 - Page 40

Connection diagram	 - Page 41

Dimensions – KG 	 - Page 46

	 – KH 	 - page 47

Ie AC-21A 2 Pole Article No. 4 Pole (3ph + Sw N1) Article No.

16A KH16.T902/GBA011.VE2 70055286  

20A KH20.T902/GBA011.VE2 70076861  

25A KH25.T902/GBA011.VE2 70076885  

32A KH32.T902/GBA011.VE2 70055237  

40A KH40.T902/GBA011.VE2 70076886 KG41B.T904/GBA035.VE2 70076789

63A KH63.T902/GBA011.VE2 70055504 KG64B.T904/GBA035.VE2 70055287

80A KH80.T902/GBA011.VE2 70053696 KG80.T904/GBA035.VE2 70076862

100A KH85.T902/GBA011.VE2 70055508 KG100.T904/GBA035.VE2 70055204

125A KG105.T904/GBA035.VE2 70076863

IP RATING

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE SIZE

METAL 
OPERATING 

SHAFT

FEATURES

IP66/67 front protection

black/silver padlockable handle 

KH16 to KH85: 64mm x 64mm
KG20B to KG64B: 64mm x 64mm
KG80 to KG160 88mm x 88mm

– 120mm long KH16 to KH25, KG20B & KG32B
– 130mm long KH32 to KH85, KG41B to KG105
– 190mm long KG125 & KG160 

door interlock

alternative shaft lengths available
fingerproof terminals   	 -KH16 to KH40
				    -KG20B to KG64B
incoming terminal cover -KG80 to KG105

HANDLE OPTION

FRONT PLATE 

FEATURES

38
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Base mounting four hole fixing handle

Base mounting
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1) 2-off volt-free, early break, auxiliary contacts are 
    provided. One of these contacts closes in 
    pos. 1 and the other contact closes in pos. 2. 
    Both of the contacts are open in the Off position.	

Technical data 	 - Page 40

Connection diagram	 - Page 41

Dimensions – KG 	 - Page 45

	 – KH 	 - page 47

2) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break		

3) Suitable for applications requiring larger cable 
    terminations than KG105	

suitable for DIN rail mounting up to KG105 and all KH switches

Notes
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grey, padlockable in OFF position

grey with “1 - OFF - 2” legend

escutcheon suitable for 45mm cut out

fingerproof terminals	 - KH16 to KH40
			   - KG41B & KG64B
suitable for DIN rail mounting

Notes
1) Switched neutral pole is early make/late break.

Technical data 	 - Page 40

Connection diagram	 - Page 41

Dimensions – KG 	 - Page 46

	 – KH 	 - page 47

Switch Type Order Code No. Article No.

KG20A, KG32A, KG20B, KG32B K0.H052/A 2000019

KG41B, KG64B K1.H052/B 2145758

KG80 - KG105 K2.H052/C 2146137

Switch TypeSwitch Type Order Code No.Order Code No. Article No.

KG20A, KG32A, KG20B, KG32B K0.H053/A 2000020

KG41B, KG64B K1.H053/B 2145760

KG80 - KG105 K2.H053/C 2146139

Switch Type Contact 
Arrangements

Contact Rating

AC-21A       AC-15 @ 
         110-240V

Order Code No. Article No.

Panel Mounting E & FT

KG20A, KG32A 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 10A 2.5A K0.H010/A11-E 2148130

KG41B, KG64B 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K1.H010/A11-E 2148548

KG80 - KG105 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K2.H010/A11-E 2138586

KG125, KG160 2 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K3A.H010/A21-E 2150117

KG210 - KG315 2 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K3.H010/A21-E 2149795

Base Mounting VE

KG20A, KG20B, KG32A, KG32B 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 10A 2.5A K0.H010/A11-VE 2000018

KG41B, KG64B 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K1.H010/A11-VE 2148551

KG80 - KG105 1 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K2.H010/A11-VE 2149126

KG125 - KG160 2 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K3A.H010/A21-VE 2150121

KG210 - KG315 2 n.o. + 1 n.c. 16A 6A K3.H010/A21-VE 2149799

Switch Type Order Code No. Article No.

For single hole mounting operators S00.T170.09 2005361

Switch Type Order Code No.
3 main terminals

Article No. Price (€) 
Order Code No.
4 main terminals

Article No.

KG10A S0.M160/A12.K2 2026554 5.64 S0.M160/A12.K2 2026554

KG20A&B/KG32A&B K0.M160/3 2145329 2.26 K0.M160/4 2145330

KG41B/KG64B K1.M160/3 2139001 2.82 K1.M160/4 2145762

KG80/KG105 K2.M160/3 2146141 3.96 K2.M160/4 2146142

KG125/KG160 K3.M160/32 2149933 6.78 K3.M160/42 2149938

KG210/KG315 K3.M160/30 2149931 11.01 K3.M160/40 2149936

KH32/KH40   K1.M160/45.VE1) 2148581

KH63/KH85   K1.M160/44.VE1) 2148579

Earth terminal

Neutral terminal (fully rated)

Auxiliary contacts

Mounting tool

O P T I O N A L  E X T R A S

Notes
1) Suffix VE is applicable for base mounting 
    switches only

IP66/67 front protection

black/silver padlockable handle 

KH16 to KH85: 64mm x 64mm
KG20B to KG64B: 64mm x 64mm
KG80 to KG160 88mm x 88mm

– 120mm long KH16 to KH25, KG20B & KG32B
– 130mm long KH32 to KH85, KG41B to KG105
– 190mm long KG125 & KG160 

door interlock

alternative shaft lengths available
fingerproof terminals   	 -KH16 to KH40
				    -KG20B to KG64B
incoming terminal cover -KG80 to KG105

Terminal covers
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KG switches are also available 

with a variety of factory 

fitted auxiliary contacts.

Please enquire for details.

Technical data 	 - Page 40

Connection diagram	 - Page 41

Dimensions – KG 	 - Page 45

	 – KH 	 - page 47

suitable for DIN rail mounting up to KG105 and all KH switches
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T E C H N I C A L  D A T A

Switch disconnectors

Switch Type Thermal
Rating

Insulation
Voltage, Ui

Rated Operating Current & Power

Operational Current,  Ie                              Operational  Power

Short Circuit
Protection

Terminal Capacity

lth AC-15 AC-21A AC-3 AC-23A

A  V A kW A mm2 mm2 mm

Switch-disconnectors - selection data in accordance with: IEC 60947, IEC60204, BS EN 60947, BS EN 60204
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KG10 20 690 - 20 1.1 2.2 3.7 1.5 3 5.5 20 2.5 1.5 -

KG20 25 690 - 25 1.5 4 5.5 2.2 5.5 7.5 35 6 4 -

KG32 32 690 - 32 2.2 5.5 7.5 3 5.5 11 35 6 4 -

KG41 40 690 - 40 3 7.5 11 4 7.5 15 50 16 10

KG64 63 690 - 63 4 11 18.5 5.5 11 22 63 16 10

KG80 80 690 - 80 7.5 15 22 10 18.5 30 80 50 35 -

KG100 100 690 - 100 8.5 18.5 30 11 22 37 100 50 35 -

KG105 125 690 - 125 - 22 37 - 25 45 125 50 35 -

KG125 125 10001 - 125 - 22 37 - 30 45 125 95 70

KG160 160 10001 - 160 - 30 45 - 30 55 160 95 70 -

KG210 200 10001 - 200 - 37 55 - 37 75 200 185 120 -

KG250 250 10001 - 250 - 37 55 - 37 90 250 185 120 -

KG315 315 10001 - 315 - 45 75 - 55 110 315 185 120 -

KH16 16 8001 - 16 1.5 3 5.5 2 4.5 7.5 25 6 4 -

KH20 20 8001 - 20 2 3.5 6.5 2.5 5.5 10 32 6 4 -

KH25 25 8001 - 25 2.5 4 7.5 3.3 7 12 35 6 4 -

KH32 32 8001 - 32 3 5.5 11 4.2 9 16 35 10 6 -

KH40 40 8001 - 40 4.5 7.5 15 5.5 11 20 50 10 6 -

KH63 63 10001 - 63 7.5 11 22 8.5 18.5 30 80 35 25 -

KH80 80 10001 - 80 10 15 30 11 23 40 100 35 25 -

KH85 100 10001 - 100 10 - - 11 - - 100 35 25 -

Auxiliary contacts - selection data in accordance with IEC 60947, BS EN 60947

KG10 20 690 6 6 4 20 - - - - - - 20 2.5 2.5 -

KG20 & KG32 10 500 2.5 2.5 1.5 102 - - - - - - 10 1.5 1.5 -

KG41- KG105 16 690 6 6 3 16 - - - - - - 16 2.5 2.5 -

KG125- KG315 16 690 6 6 3 16 -- - - - - - 16 2.5 2.5

38
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Switch Rating or 
Utilization Category

Switch Selection - Common Rating Data and Utilization Catagories
Description

Rated insulation voltage U Maximum value of operational voltage

Thermal current, lth Maximum value of current that the switch can carry (not switch) when mounted in free air
Max. ambient air temperature for stated value:- KG/KH switches +50oc average over 24hrs with peaks up to 55oc

AC-3 For the selection of switches used for starting of squirrel cage motors and switching off during running

AC-15 For the selection of switches used for the control of an a.c. electromagnetic load e.g. contactor coils

AC-21A For the selection of switches required for switching of resistive loads, including moderate overloads

AC-23A For the selection of switches required for switching motor loads or other highly inductive loads

Normal selection criteria for emergency-off switches for motors and switches used for safety isolation of 
motors (switch-disconnectors) such as  Off/On, main or main/emergency-off switches.

Notes:    1) Only valid for no-load switching (AC-20A) above 690v.      2) Max 500v
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Off - On

Side Mounting Auxiliary Contacts

Changeover with Centre Off

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

2 pole
KG10

3 pole 3 pole +  N link 4 pole 6 pole 

1 N.O. + 1 N.C. 2 N.O. + 2 N.C.
KG125 - KG315

2 pole 4 pole 

2 contacts
(1 closed in each On position) 

Fitted on 
LH side

H010/A11-. 

Fitted on 
RH side

Fitted on 
LH side

Fitted on 
RH side

For ‘E’ mounting
(Front mounting switches)

For ‘VE’ mounting
(Base mounting switches)

Switch - Disconnectors

H010/A21-. 

3 pole 

2 N.O. 

C O N N E C T I O N  D I A G R A M S
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Off - On

Side Mounting Auxiliary Contacts

Changeover with Centre Off

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

2 pole
KG10

3 pole 3 pole +  N link 4 pole 6 pole 

1 N.O. + 1 N.C. 2 N.O. + 2 N.C.
KG125 - KG315

2 pole 4 pole 

2 contacts
(1 closed in each On position) 

Fitted on 
LH side

H010/A11-. 

Fitted on 
RH side

Fitted on 
LH side

Fitted on 
RH side

For ‘E’ mounting
(Front mounting switches)

For ‘VE’ mounting
(Base mounting switches)

Switch - Disconnectors

H010/A21-. 

3 pole 

2 N.O. 
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Off - On

Side Mounting Auxiliary Contacts

Changeover with Centre Off

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

2 pole
KG10

3 pole 3 pole +  N link 4 pole 6 pole 

1 N.O. + 1 N.C. 2 N.O. + 2 N.C.
KG125 - KG315

2 pole 4 pole 

2 contacts
(1 closed in each On position) 

Fitted on 
LH side

H010/A11-. 

Fitted on 
RH side

Fitted on 
LH side

Fitted on 
RH side

For ‘E’ mounting
(Front mounting switches)

For ‘VE’ mounting
(Base mounting switches)

Switch - Disconnectors

H010/A21-. 

3 pole 

2 N.O. 

Switch disconnectors

	
         O

ff - O
n

Main 
Contacts

C
hangeover 

w
ith C

entre O
ff

Auxiliary 
Contacts

Main 
Contacts

Auxiliary 
Contacts

Side M
ounting

 A
uxiliary C

ontacts

For 'E'
(front mounting) 
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Off - On

Side Mounting Auxiliary Contacts

Changeover with Centre Off

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

Main Contacts

Auxiliary Contacts

2 pole
KG10

3 pole 3 pole +  N link 4 pole 6 pole 

1 N.O. + 1 N.C. 2 N.O. + 2 N.C.
KG125 - KG315

2 pole 4 pole 

2 contacts
(1 closed in each On position) 

Fitted on 
LH side

H010/A11-. 

Fitted on 
RH side

Fitted on 
LH side

Fitted on 
RH side

For ‘E’ mounting
(Front mounting switches)

For ‘VE’ mounting
(Base mounting switches)

Switch - Disconnectors

H010/A21-. 

3 pole 

2 N.O. 

For 'VE'
(base mounting) 

switches
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A H L L L1
 2 Pole 3/4 Pole  

KG10A 48 - 57.4 66.9 76.4
KG20A, KG32A 48 54 - 68.3 77.3

Front Panel Mounting - Single Hole Fixing

Front Panel Mounting - 4 Hole Fixing

KG10 -  

KG20 & KG32 -  

Mounting Hole

Mounting Holes KG10 -     

KG20 to KG105 - 3 & 4 Pole

KG125 to KG315 - 3 & 4 Pole

‘H’ dimension does not include the terminal covers.  To obtain the dimension across the terminal
cover(s) add the following to dimension ‘H’.
KG80/100/105: add 26 mm on side that cover is fitted.
KG125/160: add 22.5 mm on side that cover is fitted
KG210/250/315: add 50 mm to ‘H’ dimension

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side
mounting type.

�

KG Main / Emergency-Off Switches

A B C D1 D2 F

KG10A 48 36 4 11 - 15 5 -
  KG20A, KG32A 48 36 4 10 - 15 5 48

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 64
KG80, KG100, KG105 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 70

K
G125, KG160 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -
G210, KG250, KG315 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

G G H L L1
3 Pole 4 Pole

KG10A - 2 pole - - - 38.7 -
KG10A - 3/4 pole - - - 48.2 57.7
KG20A, KG32A 42 55.5 54 53.8 62.8
KG41B, KG64B 50 66 64 60.5 70.5
KG80, KG100 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG105 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG125, KG160 112 150 108 96 117
KG210, KG250, KG315 145 197.5 126 103 124

3/4 Pole

K

2,3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

KG Main/emergency-off switches

A H
L

2 Pole
L

3/4 Pole
L1

3/4 Pole

KG10A 48 - 57.4 66.9 76.4

KG20A, KG32A 48 54 - 68.3 77.3

A H L L L1
 2 Pole 3/4 Pole  

KG10A 48 - 57.4 66.9 76.4
KG20A, KG32A 48 54 - 68.3 77.3

Front Panel Mounting - Single Hole Fixing

Front Panel Mounting - 4 Hole Fixing

KG10 -  

KG20 & KG32 -  

Mounting Hole

Mounting Holes KG10 -     

KG20 to KG105 - 3 & 4 Pole

KG125 to KG315 - 3 & 4 Pole

‘H’ dimension does not include the terminal covers.  To obtain the dimension across the terminal
cover(s) add the following to dimension ‘H’.
KG80/100/105: add 26 mm on side that cover is fitted.
KG125/160: add 22.5 mm on side that cover is fitted
KG210/250/315: add 50 mm to ‘H’ dimension

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side
mounting type.

�

KG Main / Emergency-Off Switches

A B C D1 D2 F

KG10A 48 36 4 11 - 15 5 -
  KG20A, KG32A 48 36 4 10 - 15 5 48

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 64
KG80, KG100, KG105 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 70

K
G125, KG160 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -
G210, KG250, KG315 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

G G H L L1
3 Pole 4 Pole

KG10A - 2 pole - - - 38.7 -
KG10A - 3/4 pole - - - 48.2 57.7
KG20A, KG32A 42 55.5 54 53.8 62.8
KG41B, KG64B 50 66 64 60.5 70.5
KG80, KG100 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG105 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG125, KG160 112 150 108 96 117
KG210, KG250, KG315 145 197.5 126 103 124

3/4 Pole

K

2,3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

Front Panel Mounting Single Hole Fixing

Front Panel Mounting Four Hole Fixing

A B C D1 D2 F

KG10A 48 36 4 11 - 15 5 -

KG20A, KG32A 48 36 4 10 - 15 5 48

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 64

KG80, KG100, KG105 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 70

KG125, KG160 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

KG210, KG250, KG315 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

G
3 pole

G
4 pole

H L L1

KG10A - 2 pole - - - 38.7 -

KG10A - 3/4 pole - - - 48.2 57.7

KG20A, KG32A 42 55.5 54 53.8 62.8

KG41B, KG64B 50 66 64 60.5 70.5

KG80, KG100 70 92 80 70.6 80.6

KG105 70 92 80 70.6 80.6

KG125, KG160 112 150 108 96 117

KG210, KG250, KG315 145 197.5 126 103 124

A H L L L1
 2 Pole 3/4 Pole  

KG10A 48 - 57.4 66.9 76.4
KG20A, KG32A 48 54 - 68.3 77.3

Front Panel Mounting - Single Hole Fixing

Front Panel Mounting - 4 Hole Fixing

KG10 -  

KG20 & KG32 -  

Mounting Hole

Mounting Holes KG10 -     

KG20 to KG105 - 3 & 4 Pole

KG125 to KG315 - 3 & 4 Pole

‘H’ dimension does not include the terminal covers.  To obtain the dimension across the terminal
cover(s) add the following to dimension ‘H’.
KG80/100/105: add 26 mm on side that cover is fitted.
KG125/160: add 22.5 mm on side that cover is fitted
KG210/250/315: add 50 mm to ‘H’ dimension

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side
mounting type.

�

KG Main / Emergency-Off Switches

A B C D1 D2 F

KG10A 48 36 4 11 - 15 5 -
  KG20A, KG32A 48 36 4 10 - 15 5 48

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 64
KG80, KG100, KG105 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 70

K
G125, KG160 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -
G210, KG250, KG315 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

G G H L L1
3 Pole 4 Pole

KG10A - 2 pole - - - 38.7 -
KG10A - 3/4 pole - - - 48.2 57.7
KG20A, KG32A 42 55.5 54 53.8 62.8
KG41B, KG64B 50 66 64 60.5 70.5
KG80, KG100 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG105 70 92 80 70.6 80.6
KG125, KG160 112 150 108 96 117
KG210, KG250, KG315 145 197.5 126 103 124

3/4 Pole

K

2,3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

3 & 4 Pole

H



43www.krausnaimer.comDirect Sales Line: +353 61 704700          Email: sales-ie@krausnaimer.com
15Direct Sales Line: 01635 262626Issue 5

Defeatable Door Interlock, Single Hole Fixing.  
3 & 4 Pole Switches

Door Interlock, Single Hole Fixing. 3, 3+N, 4 & 6 Pole
KG10 to KG105

D3 E F F1 F2 F3 F4 G G G G G1 H
3 Pole 3 Pole+N 4 Pole 6 Pole

KG10A & B 5 60 22 - - - - 48 - 48 - - 50
KG20A & B, KG32A & B 5 60 22 32 10 10 32 42 55.5 55.5 84 - 54
KG41B, KG64B 5 70 25 37.5 12.5 12.5 37.5 50 66 66 100 - 64
KG80, KG100 6 90 25 47.5 22.5 22.5 47.5 70 92 92 140 12.2 80
KG105 6 90 25 - - - - 70 92 92 - 12.2 80
KG125, KG160 6.4 120 36 76 - - - 112 - 150 224 - 108
KG210, KG250, KG315 6.4 142 44 - - - - 145 - 197.5 - - 126

‘H’ dimension does not include the terminal covers.  To obtain the dimension across the terminal cover(s) add the following to dimension ‘H’.
KG80/100/105: add 26 mm on side that cover is fitted.
KG125/160: add 22.5 mm on side that cover is fitted
KG210/250/315: add 50 mm to ‘H’ dimension

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side mounting type.
Note: Handle styles vary - see relevant catalogue section for handle style used.

Base Mounting Holes

KG20 to KG105 KG125 to KG315 KG20 to KG100 KG125 to KG160KG10

A L L1 S S1 L L1 S
 3/4 Pole 3/4 Pole 3/4 pole 6 Pole 6 Pole 6 Pole

KG10A 48 49.2 58.7 31-191 - - - -
KG20A, KG32A 48 50 59 31-196 - - - -
KG20B, KG32B 64 50 59 - 47-202mm    57.5 66.5 31-199
KG41B, KG64B 64 61 71 31-192 31-202mm 67 77 31-193
KG80, KG100, KG105 64 68 78 32-189 32-202mm 79.2 89.2 32-189
KG125, KG160 - 91 91 - 34-263mm - - -

Handle Mounting Hole

Base Mounting with Door Interlock

3, 3 + N & 4 Pole - plan view

Base Mounting Holes

6 Pole - plan view

KG Main / Emergency-Off Switches

8.8 max. 4
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KG20 to KG105

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

Switch Disconnectors

A H
L

2 Pole
L

3/4 Pole
L1

3/4 Pole

KG10A 48 - 57.4 66.9 76.4

KG20A, KG32A 48 54 - 68.3 77.3

A B C D1 D2 F

KG10A 48 36 4 11 - 15 5 -

KG20A, KG32A 48 36 4 10 - 15 5 48

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 64

KG80, KG100, KG105 64 48 4 10 - 15 5 70

KG125, KG160 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

KG210, KG250, KG315 88 68 5.5 13 - 17 6 -

G
3 pole

G
4 pole

H L L1

KG10A - 2 pole - - - 38.7 -

KG10A - 3/4 pole - - - 48.2 57.7

KG20A, KG32A 42 55.5 54 53.8 62.8

KG41B, KG64B 50 66 64 60.5 70.5

KG80, KG100 70 92 80 70.6 80.6

KG105 70 92 80 70.6 80.6

KG125, KG160 112 150 108 96 117

KG210, KG250, KG315 145 197.5 126 103 124

Base Mounting with Door Interlock
Switch disconnectors

D3 E F F1 F2 F3 F4
G

3 pole
G

3 pole+N
G

4 Pole
G

6 Pole
G1 H

KG10A & B 5 60 22 -- - - - 48 - 48 - - 50
KG20A -& B, KG32A & B 5 60 22 32 10 10 32 42 55.5 55.5 84 - 54
KG41B, KG64B 5 70 25 37.5 12.5 12.5 37.5 50 66 66 100 - 64
KG80, KG100 6 90 25 47.5 22.5 22.5 47.5 70 92 92 140 12.2 80
KG105 6 90 25 - - - - 70 92 92 140 12.2 80
KG125, KG160 6.4 120 36 76 - - - 112 - 150 224 - 108
KG210, KG250, KG315 6.4 142 44 - - - - 145 - 197.5 - - 126

A
L1

3/4 Pole
L1

3/4 Pole
S

S1
3/4 Pole

L
6 Pole

L1
6 Pole

S
6 Pole

KG10A 48 49.2 58.7 30- 191 - - - -
KG20A, KG32A 48 50 59 31-196 - - - -
KG20B, KG32B 64 50 59 - 47-202mm 57.5 66.5 31-199
KG41B, KG64B 64 61 71 31-192 31-202mm 67 77 31-193
KG80, KG100, KG105 64 68 78 32-189 32-202mm 79.2 89.2 32-189
KG125, KG160 - 91 91 - 34-263mm - - -
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L L1 S L L1 S
3/4 Pole 3/4 Pole 3/4 Pole 6 Pole 6 Pole 6 Pole

KG41B, KG64B 61 71 72-224 67 77 72-225
KG80, KG100, KG105 68 78 73-221 79.2 89.2 73-221
KG125, KG160 91 91 83-336 93 93 83-336
KG210, KG250, KG315 98 98 83-336 - - -

KG125 to KG315 Handle Mounting Holes

Shaft 3/4 Pole & 3 Pole + N 6 Pole
Length A B D1 D2 L L1 S L L1 S

KG10A 200 48 36 18-22 5 49.2 58.7 37-197 - - -
KG10B 120 64 48 19-22 5 56.2 65.7 38-117 - - -
KG20A, KG32A 200 48 36 18-22 5 50 59 37-202 - - -
KG20B, KG32B 120 64 48 19-22 5 50 59 37-122 57.5 66.5 37-125

200 37-205
KG41B, KG64B 130 64 48 19-22 5 61 71 35-130 67 77 35-131

200 35-200 35-201
KG80, KG100, KG105 130 64 48 19-22 5 68 78 36-127 79.2 89.2 36-127

200 36-197 36-197
KG125, KG160 300 88 68 26-30 6 91 91 45-306 93 93 45-306
KG210, KG250, KG315 300 88 68 26-30 6 98 98 45-306 - - -

Handle Mounting HolesKG41 to KG105 KG125 to KG315

KG10 to KG105

Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing.  3, 4 & 6 Pole Switches - side view.

Base Mounting with Door Interlock, Continued

Direct Sales Line: 01635 26262616 Issue 5

KG Main / Emergency-Off Switches

Defeatable Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing.  3, 4 & 6 Pole Switches - side view.

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

KG Main/emergency-off switches
Base Mounting with Door Interlock, cont'd

Shaft
Length

A B D1 D2 L L1 S L L1 S

KG10A 200 48 36 18-22 5 49.2 58.7 37-197 - - -

KG20A, KG32A 200 48 36 18-22 5 50 59 37-202 - - -

KG20B, KG32B 200 64 48 19-22 5 - - - 57.5 66.5 37-205

KG41B, KG64B 200 64 48 19-22 5 61 71 35-200 67 77 35-201

KG80, KG100, KG105 200 64 48 19-22 5 68 78 36-197 79.2 89.2 36-197

KG125, KG160 300 88 68 26-30 6 91 91 45-306 93 93 45-306

KG210, KG250, KG315 300 88 68 26-30 6 98 98 45-306 - - -

L
3/4 Pole

L1
3/4 Pole

S
3/4 Pole

L
6 Pole

L1
6 Pole

S
6 Pole

KG41B, KG64B 61 71 72-224 67 77 72-225

KG80, KG100, KG105 68 78 73-221 79.2 89.2 73-221

KG125, KG160 91 91 83-336 93 93 83-336

KG210, KG250, KG315 98 98 83-336 - - -
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A B D1 D2 D3 E F1 F2 F3
3 Pole

KG20B, KG32B 64 48 19 - 22 5 5 60 32 10 10
KG41B, KG64B 64 48 19 - 22 5 5 70 37.5 12.5 12.5
KG80, KG100 88 48 19 - 22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 22.5
KG105 88 48 19 - 22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 -
KG125, KG160 88 68 26 - 30 6 6.4 120 76 - -

F4 F3 F4 G G H L L1 S
3 Pole 4 Pole 4 Pole 3 Pole 4 Pole

KG20B, KG32B 32 23.5 45.5 84 111 54 57.5 66.5 37-125
KG41B, KG64B 37.5 28.5 53.5 100 132 64 67 77 35-131
KG80, KG100 47.5 44.5 69.5 140 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127
KG105 - 44.5 69.5 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127
KG125, KG160 - - - 224 300 108 93 93 45-196

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side mounting type.

KG125 to KG160 - 3 & 4 Pole

Handle Mounting Holes

Base Mounting Holes

Base Mounting with Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

KG Changeover Switches

Base Mounting HolesKG20 to KG105 - 3 & 4 Pole

140

KG Changeover switches

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

KG Changeover switches
Base Mounting with Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

A B D1 D2 D3 E F1 F2
F3

3 Pole

KG20B, KG32B 64 48 19-22 5 5 60 32 10 10

KG41B, KG64B 64 48 19-22 5 5 70 37.5 12.5 12.5

KG80, KG100 88 48 19-22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 22.5

KG105 88 48 19-22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 -

KG125, KG160 88 68 26-30 6 6.4 120 76 - -

F4
3 Pole

F3
4 Pole

F4
4 Pole

G
3 Pole

G
4 Pole

H L L1 S

KG20B, KG32B 32 23.5 45.5 84 111 54 57.5 66.5 37-125

KG41B, KG64B 37.5 28.5 53.5 100 132 64 67 77 35-131

KG80, KG100 47.5 44.5 69.5 140 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127

KG105 - 44.5 69.5 140 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127

KG125, KG160 - - - 224 300 108 93 93 45-196
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A B D1 D2 D3 E F1 F2 F3
3 Pole

KG20B, KG32B 64 48 19 - 22 5 5 60 32 10 10
KG41B, KG64B 64 48 19 - 22 5 5 70 37.5 12.5 12.5
KG80, KG100 88 48 19 - 22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 22.5
KG105 88 48 19 - 22 5 6 90 47.5 22.5 -
KG125, KG160 88 68 26 - 30 6 6.4 120 76 - -

F4 F3 F4 G G H L L1 S
3 Pole 4 Pole 4 Pole 3 Pole 4 Pole

KG20B, KG32B 32 23.5 45.5 84 111 54 57.5 66.5 37-125
KG41B, KG64B 37.5 28.5 53.5 100 132 64 67 77 35-131
KG80, KG100 47.5 44.5 69.5 140 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127
KG105 - 44.5 69.5 184 80 79.2 89.2 36-127
KG125, KG160 - - - 224 300 108 93 93 45-196

Factory fitted auxiliary contacts are integral with the main switch body – they are not side mounting type.

KG125 to KG160 - 3 & 4 Pole

Handle Mounting Holes

Base Mounting Holes

Base Mounting with Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

KG Changeover Switches

Base Mounting HolesKG20 to KG105 - 3 & 4 Pole

140



KG Changeover Switches

H1

KG10A & B 32
KG20A & B, KG32A & B 47
KG41B, KG64B 49
KG80, KG100, KG105 66
KG125, KG160 76.2
KG210, KG250, KG315 88

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut - Out

A B D3 E F1 F2 F3 F4 G H L

KG41B, KG64B 52.4 45.4 5 70 37.5 12.5 28.5 53.5 132 64 67.5
KG80, KG100, KG105 70 45 6 90 47.5 22.5 44.5 69.5 184 80 81.2

Mounting Holes

G1 G2

KG20A & B, KG32A & B 10 13.5
KG41B, KG64B 11 16
KG80, KG100, KG105 11 22
KG125, KG160 14 38
KG210, KG250, KG315 14 52.5

Note:
KG125 to KG315 4 pole switches cannot have additional modules fitted on the
side adjacent to the 4th pole (switched neutral).

KG125 to KG315

KG Switch Options

Side Mounting Modules Terminal Covers

KG41 to KG105 - 4 Pole

KG10 to KG105
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A B D3 E F1 F2 F3 F4 G H L

KG41B, KG64B 105.4 45.4 5 70 37.5 12.5 28.5 53.5 132 64 67.5

KG80, KG100, KG105 70 45 6 90 47.5 22.5 44.5 69.5 184 80 81.2

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

KG Changeover switches
Base Mounting - For 45mm Installation Cut-Out

KG Changeover Switches

H1

KG10A & B 32
KG20A & B, KG32A & B 47
KG41B, KG64B 49
KG80, KG100, KG105 66
KG125, KG160 76.2
KG210, KG250, KG315 88

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut - Out

A B D3 E F1 F2 F3 F4 G H L

KG41B, KG64B 52.4 45.4 5 70 37.5 12.5 28.5 53.5 132 64 67.5
KG80, KG100, KG105 70 45 6 90 47.5 22.5 44.5 69.5 184 80 81.2

Mounting Holes

G1 G2

KG20A & B, KG32A & B 10 13.5
KG41B, KG64B 11 16
KG80, KG100, KG105 11 22
KG125, KG160 14 38
KG210, KG250, KG315 14 52.5

Note:
KG125 to KG315 4 pole switches cannot have additional modules fitted on the
side adjacent to the 4th pole (switched neutral).

KG125 to KG315

KG Switch Options

Side Mounting Modules Terminal Covers

KG41 to KG105 - 4 Pole

KG10 to KG105

KG Switch options
Side Mounting Modules Terminal Covers

G1 G2

KG20A & B, KG32A & B 10 13.5

KG41B, KG64B 11 16

KG80, KG100, KG105 11 22

KG125, KG160 14 38

KG210, KG250, KG315 14 52.5

H1

KG10A & B 32

KG20A & B, KG32A & B 47

KG41B, KG64B 49

KG80, KG100, KG105 66

KG125, KG160 76.2

KG210, KG250, KG315 88

KG Changeover Switches

H1

KG10A & B 32
KG20A & B, KG32A & B 47
KG41B, KG64B 49
KG80, KG100, KG105 66
KG125, KG160 76.2
KG210, KG250, KG315 88

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut - Out

A B D3 E F1 F2 F3 F4 G H L

KG41B, KG64B 52.4 45.4 5 70 37.5 12.5 28.5 53.5 132 64 67.5
KG80, KG100, KG105 70 45 6 90 47.5 22.5 44.5 69.5 184 80 81.2

Mounting Holes

G1 G2

KG20A & B, KG32A & B 10 13.5
KG41B, KG64B 11 16
KG80, KG100, KG105 11 22
KG125, KG160 14 38
KG210, KG250, KG315 14 52.5

Note:
KG125 to KG315 4 pole switches cannot have additional modules fitted on the
side adjacent to the 4th pole (switched neutral).

KG125 to KG315

KG Switch Options

Side Mounting Modules Terminal Covers

KG41 to KG105 - 4 Pole

KG10 to KG105
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Base Mounting With Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole
Base

Mounting Holes

Handle

D3 E F G H L S

KH16, KH20, KH25 5 60 22 60 56 47 37-122
KH32, KH40 5 70 25 70 62 53.5 39-132
KH63, KH80, KH85 6 90 25 86 90 59.5 39-132

‘H’ dimension for KH63/80 does not include the terminal cover.  To obtain the
dimension across the terminal cover(s) add 23.5 mm on side that cover is fitted.

KH Changeover Switches

64

F G H L

KH16, KH20, KH25 22 60 56 58.5
KH32, KH40 25 70 62 59.7
KH63, KH80, KH85 25 86 90 66.7

A B D3 E

KH16, KH20, KH25 43.7 45.4 5 60
KH32, KH40 70.4 45.4 5 70
KH63, KH80, KH85 70.4 45.4 6 90

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut-Out
Mounting Holes

KH Switch Options

H1

KH32, KH40 45
KH63, KH80, KH85 68.5

Terminal Covers

‘H’ dimension for KH63/80/85 does not include the terminal cover. 
To obtain the dimension across the terminal cover(s) add 23.5 mm 
on side that cover is fitted.

Terminal Covers

KG Changeover switches

D I M E N S I O N S  ( M M )

KH Changeover switches
Base Mounting with Door Interlock,4 Hole Fixing
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Base Mounting With Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole
Base

Mounting Holes

Handle

D3 E F G H L S

KH16, KH20, KH25 5 60 22 60 56 47 37-122
KH32, KH40 5 70 25 70 62 53.5 39-132
KH63, KH80, KH85 6 90 25 86 90 59.5 39-132

‘H’ dimension for KH63/80 does not include the terminal cover.  To obtain the
dimension across the terminal cover(s) add 23.5 mm on side that cover is fitted.

KH Changeover Switches

64

F G H L

KH16, KH20, KH25 22 60 56 58.5
KH32, KH40 25 70 62 59.7
KH63, KH80, KH85 25 86 90 66.7

A B D3 E

KH16, KH20, KH25 43.7 45.4 5 60
KH32, KH40 70.4 45.4 5 70
KH63, KH80, KH85 70.4 45.4 6 90

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut-Out
Mounting Holes

KH Switch Options

H1

KH32, KH40 45
KH63, KH80, KH85 68.5

Terminal Covers
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Base Mounting With Door Interlock, 4 Hole Fixing

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole
Base

Mounting Holes

Handle

D3 E F G H L S

KH16, KH20, KH25 5 60 22 60 56 47 37-122
KH32, KH40 5 70 25 70 62 53.5 39-132
KH63, KH80, KH85 6 90 25 86 90 59.5 39-132

‘H’ dimension for KH63/80 does not include the terminal cover.  To obtain the
dimension across the terminal cover(s) add 23.5 mm on side that cover is fitted.

KH Changeover Switches

64

F G H L

KH16, KH20, KH25 22 60 56 58.5
KH32, KH40 25 70 62 59.7
KH63, KH80, KH85 25 86 90 66.7

A B D3 E

KH16, KH20, KH25 43.7 45.4 5 60
KH32, KH40 70.4 45.4 5 70
KH63, KH80, KH85 70.4 45.4 6 90

KH16 to KH85 - 2 Pole

Base Mounting - For 45 mm Installation Cut-Out
Mounting Holes

KH Switch Options

H1

KH32, KH40 45
KH63, KH80, KH85 68.5

Terminal Covers

D3 E F G H L S

KH16, KH20, KH25 5 60 22 60 56 47 37-122

KH32, KH40 5 70 25 70 62 53.5 39-132

KH63, KH80, KH85 6 90 25 86 90 59.5 39-132

KH Switch options
Terminal Covers

Base Mounting - For 45mm Installation Cut-out

A B D3 E F G H L

KH16, KH20, KH25 43.7 45.4 5 60 22 60 56 58.5

KH32, KH40 70.4 45.4 5 70 25 70 62 59.7

KH63, KH80, KH85 70.4 45.4 5 90 25 86 90 66.7

H1

KH32, KH40 45

KH63, KH80, KH85 68.5

6464
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